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SUBJECT:
IS-CH _
DR. D. CARLETOX\‘ GAJDUSEK
o IS ~CH

, {33_ Bureau (100-394984) (RM
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/STANDARD FORM NO. 64

TO ‘:Z DIRECTOR, FBI (100-39498k)

LFROWAC » NEW YORK (105-20544)

Ao

PSS v,)49"
B
&

Re San Francisco letter, 1

4/16/59, entitled "DANIEL CARLETOK%%E
EDUCATION and WELFARE; SGE

No action being taken by NYO.
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DEGLASSJFICATION HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT

- WPIHORITY DERIVED EROM: WHERE SHOYN OTHERWISE °
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE L S

RAEMPTTION CODE Z2EX{l,6)1° ) f ) , ’ B ) . .
[%TE 0s- ll»i—?DD':i B ‘ . - @ . . , ) ) ’ b6

1 . . ’ - "' “ ] ) b7C 5!

!
sb;gﬁ*r‘ ' - /s ]

\ /60 E’rom' Director, I‘BI (105!{-77397)

’ CEXEMPTED FROH AUTCII-I‘S&TIE< o . , . ’ ’ I ALL"IHFQRT‘IATIUI'I CONTLINED, |

'I'c‘r' ‘SAC,Washington Field (Enclosures -3) = L . b1

] . . b2

: : . o S ‘ " be

N BANIEL CARLBTGN%AJDUSEK, o ST ' . bT7C
FCI-R (H) - S . \

{531“‘
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! Also enclosed is one copy of 2 Standard Form 80, dated
' g ackgreund data on subject, }8{ ' o :

Sy A 19;58 ,b,ased on informahoa that he received three issues of the “&eadas"

S4B N Since enelosec’t airte] be
;] ‘may have visited subject in 1957, during a &ip to the United Biates, and supject™s »ic

©Y | .backeround indicates he has ira.veled to the Soviet Union, you ahould imtiate a
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¢ Intell. i
Laboratery i
+ Legal Coun. ___ ‘
Plen. & Insp. __ ‘%
Rec. Mgnt. |
Tech. Servs. ___
"Training -
Public Affs. OH
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EXENPTED FROM AUTOMATIC

] 7 % e ~ 2y
FD-379 (Rev. 7-1-74) DECLASSIFICATION]
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:

. Ot 5010~106
W g ez tolton , FEI AUTOHATIC DEu:LASSIFg 53 CUIDE
H FEMAG) A
) NMENT EXEMFTION CODE (6

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27
LDATE 02-03-Z00% ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINELD

8] UNITED STATES G
HEEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT
.M em 0 ra ndu m WHERE ZHOWH OTHERWIEE »

T DIRECTOR, FBI (105H-77397) DATE: 1/7/81
&\ T
FROM/f{ /S4C, WFO (105H-146686) (P)
1}\5’UBJECT DANIEL CARLETON{QXJDUSEK
FCI-R (H)
(00: WFO)
) Preliminary investigation instituted 10/9/80, current

authority expires 2/6/8L. %

RE: Bu airtel 10/8/80. (U)

Bureau authority is requested to interview subject in accordance with
existing instructions relating to interviews of security subjects. Care will be
exercised to protect the original source in this matter. No direct questions will
‘be asked during the interview which will disclose to the subject the identity of
the official or the establishment contacted, the method used in the contact, or
the fact we are aware of the contact. The interview will be conducted in a
manner so that the subject will volunteer the details of the contact. If this
subject is cooperative, no affirmative steps will be taken during the initial
interview to direct his activities, but a separate communication will be directed
to the Bureau setting forth the results of the interview and requesting authority
to recontact the subject to determine his asset potential.

a. Residence: 4 Laurel Parkway, Chevy Chase, Marylg,nd
Occupation: scientist
Employment: Chief, Laboratory of Central
- Nervous System Studies, National
Institutes of Health

DOB: 9/9/23
POB: Yonkers, New York
Citizenship: U.S. (u)

—R'E'a'sml—Po'r—Ex'bens-:.-eﬁ- —F-G-‘EM-,—I—I—, T —(253)
i 1/7/01,.
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WFO (105H-146686) W / v

b. Marital status: Single (U)

c. Subiect was possiblv visited in his laboratory

In addition, subject has travelled to the Soviet
Union on seyeral occasions in connection with official scientific
trips.<«}§(?

d. Interview is only viable_alternative to resolving
question of any contact between. subjeect-and- It is not

[8)  anticipated thatasset potential will exist THTATS Situation. U5

e. In 1974, subject stated that he had been contacted

- several times by the FBI following official trips-to-the Soviet Union. - I&]
In 1958, subject underwent an SGE investigation,
based on information that he received three issues of the '"Leader,"
fUﬁWW”WawRussianmpoliticaiwpropagandawpub1icati0n in-1953~54+
WFO indices reveal that subjgct was the contact
(U}~ point of visiting Soviet virologists in 1970. (K)
f. Subject was awarded the Nobel Prize in Physiology
in Medicine in 1976. (U)
g. A direct approach interview will be utilized in
in%%%”view of the fact that the contact was alledgedly made some 23 years
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ELEMPTED FROM AUTOMATIC - . ) ‘ ALL INFORMATION CONTALINED

DECLASSIFICATION : . S . HEREIN I5 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT
E'_LT“T%EIRITY FERIVED FROM: . . ) WHEEE SHOWH UTHEPIJIEE‘
FBI‘,AT_TTE.II{ATIE DECLASEIFICATION GUIL . ‘ . bE
EXHBIPTION CODE ZEMl,&) " 1 : . ) ,I. BIC
DATE 086-04-200% l-l : \ '
- | |
| SEDKET
Washington Field (105H-146686) 1/14/81
Director, FBI (105-77397)
C/ ' DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
»ﬁf f FOREIGH COUNTERINTELLIGENCE - RUSSIA (H)
KJyL - Captloned is the subject of a prelimina
ingquiry initiated on 10/9/80; explres 2/6/81 !
Peurlet dated 1/7/81. (W)
\ Per your request FBIHQ anthorlty is granted -
. to conduct an in ce nlng his posslble bl
Ry asseelatlen with : ig «
| c
JIR:rmh ()
M”&
NOTE:
] yorEs
J?”'f*f b1
(5] 427@!, 4 be
- b7C
b7D
L‘and may also have traveled to WDC to visit

subject, a prominent scientist at the National Institute
of Health. WFO hasffully identified subject and above
authorizes interview of him.

Exec 'AD Inv,
Exec AD Adm. ___
Exec AD LES ____
Asst, Dir.:
Adm. Servs. _
Crim, Inv.
Ident.
Intell,
Laboratory
Legal Coun,

L

A5 JAN 13 1891

Tech. Servs,

Telephone R
Director’s Sec'y — MAIL ROOM

Training L/ h %J ‘ - Comncces Somte M
Public Affs. Pit 2 6 .
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S ET DECLASSIFICATION Y
'FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) ' %mor ITY DERIGSD '
i

=,

EAEMNPTED FROIM AT

I AUTOMATIVY TECLA
EMEMPTION rofE 2ol
FBI DATE 0E-04-200%

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: 15 ryrombnrron comr®

Date _1/28/81

L CUTDE |

. [ Teletype (] Immediate () TOP SECRET  HEREIN I3l UNCLASSIFIED EXCEFT
[ Facsimile [ Priority CJ SECRET WHERE H”!W ITHERULSE
&) Airtel ] Routine £ CONPIDENTIAL !
[JUNCLASEFTO :
@ ] UNCLAS !
f |
1]

8|

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105H-77397) —CONFTDENTIAL
'Q*GM’W\ :

ROM:
DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK

FCI-R (H)
(00 :WFO)

SAC, WEQ (105H-146686) (RUC)

ReBulet, 1/14/81, and Albany airtel to Director,
9/3/80. (U)

Overall classification applies. (U)

Preliminary investigation instituted 10/9/80, current
authority expires 2/6/81.

On 1/26/81, subject was interviewed pursuant to Bureau
authority granted in referenced Bureau airtel. 9

o) ication indicated

ject could not recall ever meeting Or
nearing the name o He further stated that he was in
Australia during the period 1955 - 1957, and did not have a
laboratory set up in WDC, until 1959. Gajdusek stated that he

has met -hundreds of people in the course of his research and it
is possible that he had met but he could not recall su%%?

a meeting. // ﬁ?ﬁ?w _ w_ :wﬁii

CONFIDENTIAL

. e L owmee e
—Reason—forBabensions FEIM I d—2rd—2—t2—3)
E) K) s L [N N ) \& s 7

= M7

Bureau A\
2- Albany (65 3085)
1- WFO TN
RLJ :bag

(5) ,‘,ﬁﬁ Hl’ha“lc’l?‘\f“\

T UMAR e
. E¥§;E§T

Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number)- ~"  (Time)

¥ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-305-750/5402
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SB}%T

WFO ' 105H-146686

bUNﬂLUENrLAu

Gajdusek 1ndlcated ‘he has traveled to the USSR
frequently .since the 1950's d01ng research.in virology. He-
stated that all of his research is open and that none :of it is
classified. TFor this reason, subject refuses to be briefed or -
debrieféd concerning his travels to the USSR, To emphasize this
point, subject recently resisted .the establishment of a

laboratory at Ft.
that all visiting

~Subject
Slberla gathering
relatlonshlp with

Detrick, Maryland, because of stipulations
scientists Would hayve to be cleared.,

‘recently spent_ two and one half months 1n'7
research and stated that he has.a good worklng
the Soviets as well as scientists all over =

;nthe world. -Visiting Soviet scientists have had occa31on to stay
“at Gajdusek's residence while Worklng in the U. S.

In view ofﬁthe above, WFO oon31ders this prelimihary

inquiry terminated as of this date and this case is being closed.
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ALL INFOEMATION CONTATINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 09-03-200% BY UCe03Z

aLP/PLISCE

3

FD-340°REV(6-14-77) S

/

Field File No.__WFO 105 146686 »//z

00 and File No.
Date Received__- NOV 1 7 1980

From_ Office of Paésport Services

(NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR)
US Dept. of State

(ADDRESS OF CONTRIBUTOR)
Washington, D. C

(CITY AND STATE) b 6
By. SG (for Cij,C
CIAL AGErrr

To Be Returned I:l Yes Receipt Given E]

No

Description:

Photo of Daniel Carleton Gajdusek




Daniel Carleton Gajdusek
8/26/75

ALLY INFOFMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN T5 UNCTESSTFIET
DATE 06-04-2009 BY UCo03Zz2LP/PLI/CC
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{F P M, CRAPTER 735)
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Standard Form 85T

U.5. CIVIL SERVICE COMIRIMIOR o

Y mome . ~

e “-Qecu'a‘m TifvEsHaATION AT - @ _
FOR 5;"431?!‘/5 ?GSH!ON '

.,_(.‘ oo L v-.-v-t.»‘u‘;:i .-1 () 1 1
8 LR T B Y Ted \:,-:: lu-’;._',.: EPE

cpss SERIAL NO. atcsc uke only)

FASTRUCTIONS —Prepare in triplicate, using a typcwntcr
is needed for any item, continue under item 28.

Fillin aH ientss Xf t)’@"%wcr is "No" or “Ndne, so

gtafe A morespace’
\")

1. FULL NAME

(initinle and
abridininents of
fult aame are
no: acceptablo.
l no middle

mo, :bow
o lHu{N)"
iaiticla onl,r,
show *{ o given
or middie name)”’

{LAST NAME)
_GAJDUSEK _

s [WSINGLE
[0 sARRIED
[3 wioow(ER)
[ pivorced

(FIRST NAME)

Daniel . .. . _Carleton g

OTHEF'NWES'US‘ED (M aidsnAiime, names by former marr:ngos former numes changed
logally or otherwiso, alinaes, nicknames, otc.

7. 17 MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED, GI‘IE FULL NAME AND DA I'E AND PLAC" OF 8I3TH OF SPOUSE QE FORMER SPOUSE. INCLUDE

3

WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME, GIVE DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE OR DIVORCE,
(Give same information redacding nll provious marriajos and d:vcrcu)

(MIDDLE NWQ'

2. DATE OF B}RTH

Senremhpr 9,.1923

Specify which, and show datos used

3 PLACE OF BIRTH

Yonkers, New York
4 FiMaLe [JFEMALE

1.‘5. HEIGHT | WEIGHT| COLOR } COLOR

B ' " EYEs [l HAIR
F| 5'10" | 180 | blue|blk
'-g:’

,l
2

s
b

and go back to Ja
FROM °

irth tc present

nuary 1. 1937.
10 :

to present

to 1967

(family home)

NUMBER AND STREET

4 Laurel Parkway
Tomlinson Road

114 Palmer Road

3 DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE. (If actual places of residence differ from the mailing addresses, furnish and identify both Bugin with present
Continue under item 28 on other side if nocessarr.)

0

ary \ STATE
t
" Chevy Chase Maryland
Cabin John Maryland

Yonkers New York

Calif. Ins

tarine Biolog. Lab.
University of Rochester Rochester, N.Y.

flarvard U. Med. School Cambridge, Mass.
Pasadena, Calif.

t. Technol.’

Woods Hole, Mass.

x =

3 « )

- p =

-l TA PN Y

- ”
" - - § v 3 o ;:, i *
K A S e ,//~ S ,/
9. Xl8Y BIRTH ) NATURAL)ZED ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. DATE. PLACE, AND COURT
G{/ 2 s -
S, CITIZEN = 2 o - . :
. " - CERT. NO. PETITION NO. \ 1 y

{3 DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. HO(S). e g

ClAuiEN REGISTRATION NO. NATIVE COUNTRY  » " DATE AND PORT QF ENTRY R
%ﬁg %
“',\\ g — . -
10. EDUCATION. (AJl schoola above elemantary.) 4-%’ ‘?‘2’ p Yoo £ 2 s e S R
NAME OF SCHOOL ADDRESS be FROY, ( TO (Year) DEGREES
& .9
Roosevelt High School  Yonkers, N.Y. 2 l~9;3,§*}>5 "3;939
. t

ng (Fellowsh.Scholar) |
B.S.
M.D.
ost—Doct.~-Phys.Chem:

e

a 9 A
fI6R VE
-
i s /Y0 /sy,
THIS SPACE FOR FBI USE  (Soe also itom 29.) Vi 12.SOCIAL SECURITY HuMBER ). 9. 7 — 3 5"—;2-6[6‘ A

ap 2T AR (v {7 ] 13 MILITARY SERVICE (Past or prosent) i) /, VL /’

- SERAL RO ' -7

. = - M : BRAACH OF \F'(V.LF
e 4zt e | e it m B | bt e | o/

e, s, DACE BENT Th i :
bt Capt. Medical Corp Armv

R




- .

i o3, )

15, EMPLOYMENT (Lise ALL employment dafl‘l"tinpt with your preaont employment. Give both month and year for all dates. Show ALL dates
.)

and addrossea when tvnemployvd. Give = nder which omialoyod if difsront from name now «

»
. . « v
TEROM - TO+  AND SUBEVISOR (oamor ediren) o (Whors amaioyed) S~ TYPEOF WORK REASON FOR LEAVING
1946 1947 Columbia Presbyt.Med.Ctr. New York (Intern)Pediatrics
1947 1948 Children's Hosp. Cincinatti(Resid.) "
1948 Medical Mission (Pediatr.) Post-~War Germany " .
1948- 1949 (Calif.Inst.Technol. Pasadena °  Post-doct.fellow)
(Dr.J.Kirkwood ;Pr.M. Delbruck;Dr.L. Pauling)
1949 1951 Children's Hosp. Boston,Mass. Pediatrics
(Dr.John F. Enders)
1951 1952 Harvard Univ. & Nat. Found. " " .

) for Infant.Paralys.(Dr.J.Enders)
1952 1953 Dept.Army,Walter Reed AMC Washin gon,D.C. Virology
) (Dr.Joseph Smadel)
1954- 1955 Univ. of Maryland & Baltimore,Md. " )
Institut Pasteur,lran
1955 1957 Walter & Eliza Hall Inst. Melbourne,Australia "
for Med. Research(Sir MacF. Burnet)
1958 Present WNational Inst. Health Bethesda, Md. " s,pediat.,genet.,
(NINDS, Act.Dir.:Dr.D. Tower) etc.

15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED (FIRED) FROM EMPLOYMENT FOR ANY REASON? [JYES [’Zﬁeo.

17. HAVE YQU E\}ER RESIGNED (QUIT) AFTER BEING INFORMED THAT YOUR EMPLOYER INTENDED TO DISCHARGE (FIRE) YOU FOR ANY REASON? []YES {E’:(o
(If your answor to 16 or 17 above is ‘' Yos" give details in item 28. Show the name and addroess of omployor, approximate date, and reasons in
cach case. Thisinformation ahould agres with the statoments made in item 15—EMPLO YMENT.)

\

13. HAVE YQOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, TAKEN INTO CUSTODY, HELD FOR INVESTIGATION OR QUESTIONING, OR CHARGED BY ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY?
(You may omit: (I) Traffic violations for which you paid a fine of $30 or lass; and () anything that happoned betore your I6th birthday. All other

incidenca must be included, oven though they woro dismissed or you moroly forfsited collateral.) YES NO.
IF YOUR ANSWER IS "“YES," GIVE FULL DETAILS BELOW:
LAW ENFORCEMENT .
DATE CHARGE PLACE AUTHORITY ACTION TAKEN




O praval 13, SU-RZ0S
L |

@

3
v

.
r

"/

EAKDOWN OR HAVE YOU EVER HAD MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR A MENTAL

HAVE YOU SVER HAD.A NERVOUS BR
It your answor is "' Yes,” give datails in item 38.

conpITion? [Jves GJ(NO'

(Excluaive of military service.)

DATE RETURNED U.S.A.

PURPOSE

FOREIGN COUNTRIES VISITED (SINCE 1930).

COUNTRY DATE LEFT U.S.A.
Skt of

DY

SEE ATTACHED SHE

al.

NIZATION ASSCCIATION, MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR COMSINATION OF
ADOPTED, OR SHOWS, A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE

ARE YOU NOW. OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN. A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY, US A . OR ANY COMMUNIST OR FASCIST ORGANIZATION? [ YES LIno.
A

(28]

COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOLENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS

TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES 8Y UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? [ ] YES
ZATIONS, ASSCCIATIONS, MOVEMENTS, GROUPS, OR COM-

UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES. OR WHICH SEEKS

APE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BEZN \ MEMBER OF ANY FOREIGN OR DOMESTIC ORGA
FZRSONS WHICH IS TOTALITARIAN, FASCIST, COMMUNIST, OR SUBVERSIVE, OR WHICH HAS

o,

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS FORM, GIVE COM-
ING YOUR MEMBERSHIP OR ACTIVITIES.

OFFICE HELD \

NAME IN FULL ADDRESS

iF YOUR ANSWER TO QUESTION 21 OR 22 ABOVE IS “YES,” STATE THE NAMES OF ALL SUCH ORGAN!

BINATIONS OF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP. IN ITEM 28 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE
PLETE DETAILS OF YOUR ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXPLANATION YOU DESIRE REGARD
FROM

ganisations inwhich you are now a member or have been a moembeor, oxcopt those which show

10

T0 OFFICE HELD

FROM

24. MEMBERSHIP IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS, (Lis¢ alf or,
roligious or political affiliations.) (If none, 3o state.)
NAME 1N FULL ADDRESS

TYPE

25. RELATIVES. (Paronts, spouse, divorced spouse, childran, brothers, and aistors, living or dead. ‘Name of spouse should include maiden name and § -
ary othor namoes by provious marriage. If parson is dead, state ‘‘dead’ sfter relationship and furnish information for other columna as of time
of doazh. . P
. YEAR OF COUNTRY OF 'PRESENT
-7 RELATION NAME IN FULL BIRTH - ADDRESS BIRTH CITIZENSHIP
Pazher (dead)x Tad du 0 YorksraJLy r
Farhay (ﬂfm&{!)f\arl A- (laj dusek la-ef, o _5‘2..) ai}ef F{d. ¢ 3 i
Mozhar{ ¥ o . . g e e » American
3zhar J¥azhil D, Caidusaik 1wz u : L&
E— J.LL 4 Ut S vA. b6
Uo S -Ao it . b 7C




1 REFERENCES (Narno {hres porsons, not relatives or employars, who are aware of your qualifications and Etness,) o R
NAME iN FULL HOME ADD? BUSINESS ADDRESS YEARS KNOWN
T T e - B1i
“ - - v . . ] .
- ’r, Jabta Enders Depa*' ‘-ent Inf. Dis.; Childrens ’.‘*Iao al ter; 30 ’
- Bosto.., Mass. 02115 E e et
‘r. Rustin McIntosh Dept. of Infect. Dis.; Univ. of Colo.--"*ed. Center; 30

Denver, Colo. 80220

\) “v
. CLOSE PERSONAL ASSOCIATES. (IName three persons, such as friends, schoolmates or colleagues, whoﬁ\now you,-we{&)

NAME iN FULL HOME ADDRESS susmssmymaes:* N Z'fsEARSKNOV.
sr. David Lang Cole 141l) Road, Durham, N.C. 770b St -5:5;,' 15
ir. Richard Masland Pept, of tseurolog Colle ge of ""xy. amLSS(-
Hew York, MNew Yori' zv} 13
r. Robert Marston - Inst. ot ﬂe:..; Jat, Acad. of bcience,‘ili)l ;Fonn. 1
';'zx) M

. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN THE SUSIECT OF A FUL F?ELD OabnGKGROUND PERSONAL INVESTlGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE
F"DLDAL GOVERNMENT? 4mYES Ono. ur your answer is ‘‘Yes,”” show in item 28; (1) the name~of tha mVeal‘:gatmg aéency {2) the approximate
dare of investigation, and (3) the lovel of security clearance granted, if known.) > i v o

~P3CE FOR CONTINUING ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS. (Show item numbcn io wbich answar: .spply-.) Attach a separate ahuct if there is not
anougdh space hore.) ) TN

_lr .'; o '. N Yo

T SN
l5a Dr. ¥ax Dalbruck 1510 Casdale Srreet: Pasadana “Ca fi g5 91196 25 wears
Dr. Linue Pauling Big Sur, Calif. 939‘10 N \..;53’ ‘:_;' “\‘_‘3' 25 years

\' \ﬁ Y _.\\ ™~
'3 Several times (by ¥3I) following of“icial tr*’ds. $50'Sov. Unien ete.; clearance

granted during my many years of pmavel !‘!nvel ?) &nd dates coumenced approx.
in 1958 to present time. )

e

¢ REPORT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED (This space resorved for FBI use.) DATE:

Before signing this form check back over it to make sure you have answered all questions fully and correctly.

CERTIFICATION ;

I CerTIFY that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and cerrect to the best of my knowledge and
wselief, and are made in good faith.

:t'alu statemont on this form &/ . 9»‘7 i%‘? ?\3 &u/e u _/)‘/‘{M }7’[ . fi

{s punishable by law., (DATE) 7 (SIGNATURE--Sign ongmal and first-Larbon capy)

INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHED BY AGENCY

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENCY: See Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and FPM Supplement 296-31, Appendix A, for details
on when this form is required and how it is used. If this is a request for investigation before appointment, insert “APPL" in the
space for Date of Appointment and show information about the proposed appointment in the other spaces for appointment data,
The originel and the first carbon copy should be signed by the applicant or appointee.  Submit the original and the nnsigned
carbor copy of the form, Seandard Form 87 (Fingerprint Charr), and any iav estigative information about the person received on
voucher furms or otherwise, to the United States Civil Service Commission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Washingeon, D.C.,

Joars. I chisis a request for full field security investigation, submit these forms to the attention of the Division of Reimbursable [n-
vestiganions: if chis is 2 request for preappointment national agency checks, submit these forms to the attention of the Concrol Sectivn,

RETAIM THE CARBON COPY OF STANDARD FORM 86 (SIGNED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES

<.& OF ~PPOINTMENT TYPE OF APPOIN TMENT C1VIL. SERVICE REGULATICN NUMBER OR | TITLE OF POSITION AND GRADE OR
OTHER APPOINTMENT AUTHORITY SALARY
{3 excepreD i
Chief
D COMPETITIVE., (inciude indefinite and tem-
porary typesof competitive appointmenty. )
LPARTMENT OR AGENCY DUTY STATION ) SEND RESULTS OF PREAPPOINTMENT CHECK T0:
JHEW, PHS ,NIH,NINDS Bethesda, Maryland Nathan D, Dick, Director of Investigations
o N and Security, DHEW, Room 4528, North Bldg.
Tuis Is A Sexsitive Posxuou R, \; '\\ : 4 {330 Independence Avenue. 5, W. .
Director g_j_i__’,[gy_gstj.ga,thns :?gq__s_e_qx;g;. y:* %' |Washington, D. C. 202¢° .
(‘;ll‘hATURc ¢4 ) TITLE F AUTHOR'" AGENCY OFFICIAL) .

U & GUVERNMENT FRINTING GFFICE 1768 0 +=2)9- /48 *

pg4
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20. TForeign countries visited:
I travel almost continually and cannot reconstruct my itineraries
of past travels. I do not keep records of such travel, for every
year since 1955, and even before that, I have visited sites of medical .
research studies in New Guinea--often twice or three times a year--and
have taken various routes there and back to the States, often around
the world. 1In 1972 one of my many foreign trips therefore was as
Chief Scientist on the U.S. Research Vessel Alpha Helix on an expedi-
tion to the South Pacific, a program of which is enclosed. 1In 1973
I was in Europe four times, travelling in many of the countries. I
have been to the Soviet Union many times, representing the U.S. on
official orders from the National Institutes of Health. All of my
travel has been and is in connection with my'p;bffesiopai work on

geographic and ethnographic studies in pediatrics, infectious disease,

y

and genetics.




. March 22, 1974

In 1959 the results of an inquiry, conducted under the
provisions of Executive Order 10450 concerning the employee, were
furnished to Civil Service Commission, CSC #16.58.17412,

¥l files conlain no cdditional information concerning

= reply is result of check of FBI this individnd, Ko ivvevicetion i3 crfemnlcted unc?izzr

cntipgative files. To check arrect Excculives 7o b r 104E0 “ﬁ:i~:ﬁta\“wrﬂficrcﬂ~
rds, rejuest mast be rubmitted Lo approved £ T 7L y j';w t,,: (Aﬁigkii}w
svdentificetlion Divisien., (Finger- disseminated lo w.nlcd-cd pexsiis of 09 .

~ 45 Ure negessary ror positive cheek.)

NOTE: Basis of PI on employee due to his receiving the "Leader"
which is a Russian political publication, '

140-18504
PTL:air€Lh’/

Original to CSC by liaison.

pg6




}Eﬁmrﬂmm OM AUTOMATIC. © ‘ ' SR o R } %L “INFORMATEON CONTAINED Lo
DRCLASSIFICATION i : ST FEIN I§-UNCLA$SIFIED EXCEPT

LAUTHORITY DERIVED FRQU: , ) . L. UHERE- SHOUN OTHERUTSE
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE : - , . :

© EHEMPTION CODE. 2EBEH{G)

TATE 0&6-04-200%

X,  AIRTIEL

SEORET
| »b§3a80f"_h‘ \
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
I:_T.T,'I ””””””””” FROMs . SAG, ALBANY (65-308-5-).........}‘< - L | |
(51— SUBJECT: ...... / | o | o | ﬁé :
Ui ESP=R (A" /;3§Qi:: - R

‘Re Albany alrtels of 8/1 and 8/4/80.

. e . AEnclosed for the Bu nie :  :’ | &'bl
(8- - ge;égtter addressed toi ‘ b6
L | - = — - — ... b7C

S
HES o
TS A | EBL Albany, on /-28-80. Results of that © b7D
1nterv1ew set forth in referenced Albany airtel of 8-4-80. é}&{: ‘
SRR -V '
fgjnr ,,,,,,,,, - % “ advxsed in 1ntervi§w that he would wri :
~ " bl
] T b6
With a copv_of the above. b7C’
ing L N
: 7 which is
(ﬁ - Bureau (Encs.) (RM S - : >
1 - Al bany ) o e , . ‘ ) -
- JIR:dml o L o N -

(4)

&wm%ﬁ-
Srartotizad
RS
‘ ’&Qd‘




SECH

AL 65=-3085

- | Albany notes- that[:::]refers to with the
indication that she va ' .

noted on the letter that CARLETON GAJDUSEK was

of his
LEJ """"" and now a prominent Nobel Prize winner at NIH. :ffiffﬁ]adVlsed

that NIH 1f:;if:ff§10nal Institute of Health in Bethesda,

could not provide any additional lnformation
concerning this matter. 4

, - " The 1978-79 edltlon of "Who's Who in America'" lists
. a DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK as a pediatrician and research :
virologist, born Yonkers, New York 9-9«23, who -graduated with a
BS Degree from the Unlver31ty of Rochester in 1943 and a )
Masters Degree from Harvard in 1945 and a NRC Fellowship from
the California Institute of Technology 1948-49 and with a
D.Sc from the Unlver81ty of Rochester in 1977. This writeup
noted that during the period of 1955-57 GAJDUSEK was associated
with the National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, Walter
and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, Melbourne, ...
Australia, and that during the pertinent period of 1958 " antil
about~ 1970 was affiliated with the NIH at Bethesda, Maryland.
This writeup indicated that he was presently-re51d1ng at ‘
-4 Laurel Parkway, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015 and was employed

with NIH, Bethesda;'Méfylénd """ 2001'Tf“
) Albany 1ndlces on;%ég%?L CARLETON GAJDUSEK and

© In view of the sens;t1v1ty of'thls 1nvest1gat10n :
Albany is not setting forth leads concerning GAJDUSEK, which is
the disc¢retion of FBIHQ after consultation w1th
at the Headquarters level,

- A




'I ALL INFOPHMATION CONTAINED

LA 3
0-9 (Rev, 6-29-79) h HEREIN I3 UNCLAZSSIFIED EXCERT
EXEMPTEE FIOM. AUTCMATIC ’ ‘ WHERE SHOWH OTHERWISE

DECLASSIFICATION -
AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: AI r t e I
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE

EXEMPTION CODE 25X{1,&}

LATE CIE—I:I-'%—EI:TDE‘ SE ET DATE: 10/8/80
xs/From: Director, FBI (105H-T77397)

To: SAC,Washington Field (Enclosures - 3)&./

DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK;
FCI-R (H)
|

>< bl
b2
(&) b6
b7C
/ Also enclosed is one copy of a Standard Form 86, dated 12/27/73, con-
aining background data on subject. XS

FBIHQ files indicate Gajdusek was the subject of an SGE investigation
() f-in 1958, based on information that he received three issues of the "Leader", a

bl

| b6
Si.n’g-gﬁm.lgseduaime]lﬁ_tr_t_m b7C
(8} - mayhave visited subject in 1957, 0uring & trip to the United States, and subject's

background indicates he has traveled to the Soviet Union, you should initiate a
preliminary inquiry. XS}’

ISENGHED
y SERIALNZE o
| 0C1C 51880

(W sy - -

J}-Flg% ) b6
/ b7C

* ?\re(lmawabvi /NJ7'17‘/fe/ /O/?/}O
Treo nares 3—/6/?/

FBl/DOJ
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EXEMPTER FROM AUTOMATIC ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
Indices Search Slip S T , DECLASEIFICATION HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT
FD-160 (Rev. 7-17-78) 0 AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: @ WHEEE =HOWE OTHERWISE

FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASEIFICATI BUIDE

EXEMPTION CODE ZEM{E)
DATE 0O&-04-Z00%

Date
TO: OFFICE SERVICES MANAGER
Subject Social Security Account #
Aliases
Address Birth Date Birthplace Race SI:e]xMale
JFemale

Exact Spelling Main Criminal Case Files Only Eﬁestrict to Locality of

"All References 'Criminal References Only
I::Mcin Subversive Case Files Only Main Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)

i R
[:‘Snbversive References Only Main Criminal (If no Maind- list all Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks . M_%"_mxﬁ?m—!:\il & Serial Number ) Remarks

GAIdusEr N (DR (410 et sty ot b
708 72824

b6
b7C

\)\\

- _ A 4 A _- v-_
=} (o" 7 @ S Ml"’“’é‘; &“’_ ”‘W 2
GATDUSEL , D). CARCETON || Uk e & O |

JOS-70200-/F forgper? ||

GATICISEL . DANIEL. TD2)

4

AP NN Pl el e heed)

Requested by Squad Extension File No.

Searched by

(date)
Consolidated by ’
(date)
Reviewed by
(date)
File Review Symbols
I - Identical ? - Not identifiable
NI - Not identical ‘'U - Unavailable reference

FB1/DOJ
SE%ET -




ALL INFOFRMATION CONTAINEL

WFO-31 (Rev. 6-30-67) . R . \PETN IS UNCLASSIFIED
LA 09-03-2009 BY UC6032ZLP/PLI/CC
b6
SC b7C
WFO FILE NO: 105 146686 REVIEWED BY: DATE: NOV 17 1980
NAME: Daniel Carleton Gajdusek
Official PASSPORT NO: Y 1298912 ISSUED ON: 8/28/75 AT: WDC
APPLICATION DATED: 8/26/75 AT: Bethesda, Md.

RESTRICTION: See page 2.

DATE OF BIRTH: 9/9/23 AT: Yonkers, N. Y. BIRTH CERTIFICATE SEEN? Not
required with this application.

IMMIGRATED TO U.S.: RESIDED AT:

NATURALIZED: AT: CERTIFICATE NO.:

PERMANENT RESIDENCE: 4 Laurel Parkway, Chevy Chase, Md.
Phone No. 652 7796
MAILING ADDRESS: c/o National Institutes of Health

TRAVEL PLANS:

PORT OF DEPARTURE: Not required

APPROXIMATE DEPARTURE DATE: 9/1/75

MEANS OF TRANSPORTATION: Air

INTENDED STAY ABROAD: Four months

PROPOSED ITINERARY: %

PURPOSE OF TRIP: U. S. Govt. duty

TRAVELING BY ORGANIZED TOUR? EXPECT TAKE ADDITIONAL TRIP ABROAD? Did not answer

No. of previous trips abroad within last 12 months: Three
PARENTS: Karl Gajdusek, born at Austria~Hungary in 1889; US citizen
Mahtil Dobrocski (maiden name), born at Yonkers, NY, in 1895

F}

b6
ERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN EVENT OF DEATH OR ACCIDENT: b7C
(Phone: |
AST MARRIED ON: Never married TO: . o
BORN AT: =y ON: e CITIZEN?
DESCRIPTION: . e
HEIGHT: 5' 104" HAIR: Brown EYES: Blue OCCUPATION: Ppediatrician
Visible distinguishing mark: One inch scar left wrist
:ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: S T
*Round -the world, Spain, France, England; return to US, then:South Pacific,  /
Indonesia, New Guinea, Australia, and Micronesia (see page’two for additional®
travel information) ’ ..
Photo attached. :
SSN: 220 38 2614 .o )

3

5,

It is pointed out that, under current passport regulations, a hagsport may be used by the bearer for lawful ’
travel within the period of its validity whenever and as often as desired’ without further notification to the Department
of State or other govemment agency. The Passport Office does not receive gnformation as to whether or when a pags-* .
port is used for foreign travel. .
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WFO 105 146686

Identifying document submitted with 1975 passport application was New York
Driverss License No. G Ol 341 32280 535857 23 (expiration date: 9/30/78).

Passport expiration date was 8/27/80. When issued, it was valid for travel to
all countries except Cuba, North Korea, and North Vietnam; effective 9/19/75
Cambodia and South Vietnam were added to travel restriction; effective 3/19/77
it became valid for travel to all countries; effective 4/21/80 it was valid for
travel to all countries except Iran.

NOTE: The Office of Passport Services has a backlog of passport
applications not filed and, therefore, not searched.
They date from approximately January, 1980, to present.

There was no indication in the passport file made avail~
able for review he has been in possession 6f a valid

- passport since expiration (on 8/27/80) of the one issued
to him in 1975. Because of the aforementioned backlog,
however, he could have been issued a new passport and
the application for that passport not yet been filed.

Subject's passport file contained the following additional information
regarding proposed travel:

(1) Gajdusek (whose title was Chief, 'CNSSL, NINCDS, NIH") was
scheduled to depart from the US 9/8/75 and return to the US
9/27/75.

Itinerary by country was from Bethesda, Md., to Madrid, Spainj;
Marseilles, France; Lyon, France; Paris, PFrance; London, England,
and return.

Purpose was: MADRID: To be the Chairman and Covener at the
Workshop on Slow Viruses at the 3rd International Congress of _
Virology. MARSEILLES: To consult witH Jon his bo

collaborative experiments in kuru and CJD LYON: To consult biC
withl at the International Agency for—

Research of Cancer in reference to our collaborative studies

in inea and with Columbian Indians. PARIS: to coanfer with
[:::%ff:fﬁjon collaborative papers dealing with studies done on
the Alpha~Helix. LONDON: to confer with| |on
collaborative electron microscopy studies on CJD, kuru, and
scrapie.




¢ '@
« o, e

WFO 105 146686

(2) Gajdusek was scheduled to depart from the US 10/8/75 and
return to the US 3/29/76.

Itinerary by country was from Bethesda, Maryland, to Mexico City,
Mexico; Papeete, Tahiti, Fr. Polynesia; Port Vila, New Hebrides;
Honiara; Papua, New Guinea; Indomesia and return.

Purpose: MEXICO: To attend and present papers at the Fourth
International Congress of Neurology. PAPEETE: To consult with
Director of the Institute of Medical Research on Filariasis
and Malaria. NEW HEBRIDES: To comnsult with doctors on results .
of the Research Vessel Alpha Helix. HONIARA: To consult with
doctorss about results of the R. V. Alpha Helix. NEW GUINEA: To
follow up and continseinvestigation of kuru and other kuru-like
neurological disorders. INDONESIA: To confer with
about various neurological diseases we have underway in
Indonesia.

b6
bic

(8) Gajdusek was to have departed from the US 12/6/76 and to have
returned to the US 12/31/76

Itinerary by country was from Bethesda, Maryland, to Stockholm,

Sweden; Brussels, Belgium; Helsinki and Turku, Finland; Copenhagen,

Denmark; Hamburg, Germany; Amsterdam, the Netherlands; Paris, France; London,
England and return.

Purpose: SWEDEN: To receive the Nobel Prise. BELGIUM: To receive

the Detrebande prize. FINLAND: To discuss with staff and doctors

on regular unconventional viruses affecting the central nervous

system. FINLAND: To discuss the staff and personnel department of
virology, to discuss mutual interests especially on slow viruses.
DENMARK: To confer on collaborative studies. GERMANY: To confer with
doctors on collaborative studies and CJD cases. NETHERLANDS: To confer
with staff on collaborative studies. FRANCE: To confer with doctor

on collaborative studies. ENGLAND: To confer witH |on
collaborative studies.

Subject stated on his 1975 passport application he had been issued Official
Passport No. Y 918580 on 8/10/70 and regular Passport No. E 140459 on 1/29/74.
This part of his file is at Federal Records Center in Suitland, Md. If you
need infor from this part of his file, please let me know as soon as possible.

SC

x7506 (WFO)
523 4289 (Passport)




DR 33 TFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
F UTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUILE
DATE 0%-03-200%

Memorandum

To  :SAC, WFO (105H-146686) (P) Date 12/8/80

From SA __CONBIBRNTTEL

Subject DANIEL, CARLETON GAJDUSEK
FCI-R (H)
(00:WFO)

Overall classification applies. (U)

Preliminary investigation ingtituted 10/9/80,

current authority expires 2/6/81:

On 11/6/80, SC caused a search
to be made of the files oI The Credif Bureau, Inc., N
Washington, D. C. (WDC), and advised subject resides at 4
Laurel Parkway, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20015.

On 11/12/80, SC| |caused a search
to be made of the files of the Office of Personnel Management,
and advised that no record was found concerning the subject.

On 10/24/80.] | (Protect)

boe
bic

b6
bic

b6
biC
| National Institutes of Health,
Bethesda, Maryland, provided the following additional data
not previously in subject's file: Subject speaks fluent
German, French, Spanish, Slovak and Russian. Gajdusek has
traveled to some sixty countries in the pursuit of his
research in clinical pediatrics, virology. immunology, and
disease control.
FATAY Vi o he ok — 8- L ¥ i -
CcONTTUORNT LAL ‘\/
Reason Tor Extension, FUIM, I1; ++=242——3r
Date—of Review—for—bectassificationr—12/872000
WFO ‘ oS- ({948 /Q
Tep SEARCHED INDEXED
A /ﬂ% SERIALIZED
LES w1980
FB! WASH. F.0.
K[~

FB1/DOJ




WFO 105H-146686

On 5/18/59, subject signed SF-61, U. S. Civil Service
Commission form, Oath for employmeint-stating allegiance to the
United States and indicated that he was not a member of any
Communist organization.

Subject has received the following awards:

1963 - American Academy of Pediatrics - E. Meade Johnson

Award for research studies of childhood diseases
in primitive cultures.

1970 - Department HEW -~ Superior Service Award

1974 — Elected to National Academy of Sciences

1975 - Department HEW -~ Distinguished Service Award

1976 - Professor Lucien Dautnebrande Prize in Belgium

1976 '~ Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine

Gagdusek is presently employed as Chief, Laboratory of
Central Nervous System Studies, National Institutes of Health.

Subject's armed services number was #01718955.

2% —CONPIDENTTAT—
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Memorandum  gee:

TO : Washington Field (105H-146686) DATE; 1/1u4/81

AOM : Director, FBI (105-77397)

SUBJECT: DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
FOREIGN COUNTERINTELLIGENCE - RUSSIA (H)

Captioned is the subject of a preliminary
{7} ~inquiry initiated -on-10/9/80; expires 2/6/81.
Reurlet dated 1/7/81. (U)
Per your request, FBIHQ authority is granted
~ +to conduct an interview of Gajdusek concerning his possible bl
association with be
c

EAEMPTED FROM AUTCOMATIC
DECLAZEIFICATION

AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:

FEI AUTCOMATIC DECLAZSIFICATION CGUIDE
EXEMPTION CODE ZEH{E)

DATE CO&-04-Z005 /

ALL INFORMATION CONTLINED
HEFEIN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED EXCEPT
WHERE SHOWN OTHEEWISE

ET
etassifted—and Exctended by /0Ub
Reason fon Esetenston S 22— —mrd—3

(054 =) Holo 2l
el

| JANLAI0S

FIELY OFANS
b7C

I

k)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savin
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Al IIJFQPJ{A‘I‘,IDM TONTATNED ;

. HEREIN T3 UNCLAS SIFIED

DME 06=05-2009 BY T:ILEEI"E:LE;ELJ*CE

POV
L #

SAC Washington Field

4 /40~ 18504
ﬁ‘ L Drrector, FBI =~
k\« ) B :D ¢
;1 ’r ‘
&Eﬂ- 42 DANTEL QABL@QN G&JD‘E}SEK
Visiting Scientist. -

Public Health Service
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June 9 1958
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' eF orm 79 Prepured

Department of Health, Education and.Welfare
_ Bethesda, Maryland , gﬂ“-l'
. -".'SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT mpmmzs | SRS T

., Buded: June 23, 1958 - N ,‘;' : ”‘. R T A

w

Ty

N . Enclosed is the followmg matenal relcttrve to the captloned case-’ IZ]SF 79
T ,for WFO only, & SF-85, [ SF-86, 3 SF-57, 1 SF-60, [ CSC F‘orm~ 257 C] CSC
L Form DI34, ] CSC F‘orm DI35 l:l ‘ report dcted

Conduct a l:] full freld 1nvest1gatron El prehmmcry mqurry L

Pe

conduct a Pl tow

_
.m -

+ Tolson .~
- Nichols
Boardman
Belmont,
.Mohr
Pdrsons
. Rosen

Los,ﬂn ()

, [ Determme w
: r_,m Bufrles, if so, convert,

ﬁ! .

&

o

Qf

e
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files, Hf 1dent1cal uscertam whether suff1c1ent 1nformat10n is ava"ﬁaﬁl
=if s0,’ .

nverts © - o . , . &

A~

o~ = ""3-

k..

& .
oy

g]Determme whether suffrc1ent 1nformatron exrsts to wcrr%nt an F.E.l 1f so,™ -

N
’ :“ P - N 4 Yo et ¢ -
: S e, £y

E?ach PI should be suff1c1ently complete to, resolve the questron of loyalty
= If converted .advise Bureau'and: aux111ary offlces specrfylng Zl dcry Buded.'

If r—"f—"’t conducted @ WFO @ Bultrmore gl St Lours W111 check. approprrate records -
in therr district, - ) . e

o

The.Bureau is’ 1n.receipt of copzes of letters‘from

.therpost Office Department dated December 3, 1953; April 7,

1954; and June 29, 1954: concerning unonmailable foreign -

© = political praopaganda that was. turned over to the Post Office ’

Department by the Collector of Customs, Three different
issues of the "Leader" were addressed to Dr. D, Carleton

“tGagdusek, 114 Palmer Road, Yonkers, New York,

(100-365088-1678, 1569 1333)

—«_i.i 2 = Los Angeles (enel) U REEEE fo}¥Jg'

2 = Boston (encl) . ' qj,wx,k : The

w New York (encl) - am“‘fii
- St, Louis. (BDMPRC checktonly) (encl) AR
- Baltimore (G~2 checktonly) (encl) o

Tam 5
Trot:«?m e \
-Nease UG 2 6 5 t__'! LJA cgm/ o K r«ylff\.m
* Tele.”Room —— Enclosure ’ (14) cy RIS ,/ F;
‘Holloman - C s ' ) o
y i . . MAIL. ROOM N

« Gandy — -

e 21 | | ’
et%xer ca ?ioneclg person is 1dent1cal w1th the a.ndwrduerl,.mentroned

&lDetermme whether cc(ptroned person is 1dent1cal wrth theﬁ‘-m‘aiimducrl mentro‘ned o
arrant crn .
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Letter to Washington\Field .

RE;: * DANIEL' CARLETON ’GAJDU’S‘EK

The “’,Leaderm i a Russian palitlcal propagandaf
publication. ‘Thig and other Russian publications were
dzsposed_of by the. Bﬁreau of. Customs. ; g
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-* ’ .
STANDARD. FOQi 85 -  SECURITY INVESTIGATION DATA - | CASE SERIAL NO. (C5C Use Only)
‘?(fl:s ,CQI'AQServu:e Commlssion 3 ’ «+ FOR ‘NONSENS"IVE POSITION m @ 8 = 'W l‘? 45 ]_ 2
apter 12, F. gﬁmg 1 * 1GR8 - {SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON OTHER SIDE) -~ %
1. FULL NARE A, A (Last Name) (First Name) ) {Middle Name) DATE OF THIS~MQUEST
. Gajdusek Daniel Carleton April 21, 1928
(Inm.als and ) R 2. DATE OF BIRTH«
sbridgements of B. HER, NAMES USED (Maiden name, names by formersmarnagess f%rmerd ml:n” sept“ 9‘1 1923
full name are ""d*;ansg%iclc?)ga"y or otherwise, aliases, nicknames, eic. peclfy which, and show 5 PLACE OTFTM
not acodptable) None - Yonkers, New York
‘ ' A MALE ===, FEMALE
5, ¢t fé. ARRIED, WIDOWED OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH OF SPOUSE OR
SINGLE FORMER SPOUSE, AND DATE AND PLACE OF MARRIAGE. JNCLUDE WIFE’S HMAIDEN NAME, (Give aame in-
Ek formation regardmg all previous marnages) —
[] MARRIED / , : M
O WIDOW(ER) ’ . t‘A
[] PIVORCED ‘
7. IDENTIFYING N

UMBERS (Armed Services sorial numbers, Social Sscurity number, passport number, alien rogistration twmbor, soaman’s certificate

* Kiied Bervites Herlel nunber 01718955

2. ORGANIZATIONS WITH WHICH AFFILIATED (Past and presem) OTHER THAMN RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL ORGAMNIZATIOMS ©R THOSE WHICH
SHOW RELIGIOUS OR POLITICAL AFFILIATIONS {If “None,"” oo state).

-
American Academy of Pediatrics NS
9. DATES AMND PLAC£§ OF RES!QENCE {Begin with present and go back to Januery 1, 1937. Continue under ltom '179 on othe side if Gocossary)
From wandO 0 " Number and Strect City Stato
pegrs &AL e = e
1928 Present 114 Palmer Road, Yonkers, New York
temp.locel address ~ 921 New Hampshire Aye W, Washington, D*n?» =,
' ’ Goedni o bﬁdg__‘é u;.': ’:} ———
OE (ch. 53 ::,;._;;- —
Eer i z
Lohbyese 3 ro
. P = i‘*“’_ﬂ O( o
ALL FEI INFORMATION CONTAINED - » gl g =
HERETHN I3 UNCLASSIFIED 77 E
DATE 0&-05-20029 BEY UCe032ZLPAPLJ/CC ) . r“r" o ,
10. DATES, )NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF EMPLOYERS (Begin with prosenf and go back 1o January 1, 1937. Continue Under item ‘I@oihat side jif
necessary).

From T_q

Employer Address

Nov. 1, 1955 Present Travelling Fellow, South America and Asia. Austenl, 4, Earag

F'eb. 1952 - 1954 . iilitary Serviece, Walter Reed Army Medical Service,
, ' Washington, D, €.

Aug. 1950 - Jily, 1951 Children's Hospital, Boston, Mass.

1949 - 1950 Merck Fellow; The Children's lfedical Center, Boston, Mass

1948 - 1949 Pedlatrician cmong Hopi-Navajo Indians in Mexico and
California { 3 months)

1948 - 1949 ’

Doctor, Out=Patient erartmeut, »La f eles %% .
. Hospital, Los Angeles LREiiE. 7, ,? /;: %g d
CE RT ] F] CATI O N 1 CERTIFY that the above stétements are tue, com ans

lrrecr “fo the best of my knowledge and belief, —
and are made in good fajt ) .o

Falso statement en this ferm — Aptj,! 21 » 1958 EC 42 0 &ngé‘/.ﬁn

7 AR -~
is_punishable by Jaw. - DATE”™ - SIGNATURE (sign ofiginal only)
11. DATE OF APPOINTMENT 12, TITLE OF POSITION AND GRADE OR SALARY ¢| 13. PLACE OF DUTY

Jan. 28, 1958 Vigiting Scientist ~$10,320 Per ¥r. ‘Eﬁf%ﬁda,fma

T4, TYPE OF APPOINTMENT includes - Indofinife opd. 4] 13- CIVIL smﬁ " OTHER LEGAL AUTH
porary types o ompetitive
By EXCEPTED [] COMPETITIVE % P 2 A

16, This Is _a Nensensitive

" __Chief, Resdbme
17. THIS SPACE ?OR EB! USE {Ss¢ also jtom 20) " N

appointment, o . ‘
- %mw o g s
N 2y i

7 8 W
Z;@ @mﬁ’//"?” )%) g/()/?gw
-7~

>

Public Health Service

N

7 National Institutes of Health
L I8t e ' Betheada 1), Moryland
’ If file ceontsivn 7T e v qovmussi mmm‘eam‘m sobdeixas T €3 jvm Ty,
J@Et Bealtily cacevaembn s (..7?..',- ; o UL Q. fs; o “‘;‘ /

[T




- — e - B '——

i
192, SPACliE FOd )CONTINUING ANSWEPS TO OTHER QUESTIONS (Show item numbers o whlcbﬂin vors applvl Revors?:"'lhe"cammi‘?.—:;: b nmw;.gx\_\_]\

on this side). 4 .
.
N 3 ‘ + 2 ' P -

-
<

If moro spaze Is needed use & separato shest of papor. \Wrlfa name on each sheot and attach it to this form. .
20, REPOBT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED (THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR FBl USE) Dato: JUL 1 1 :

s L1l ese o - :

. See letter dated ' L
et bor Mr, Kimbell Johnson

: “ Chief, Investigations Division
i U. S. Civil Service Commission

Washington 25, D. C.

msmucrioms

- <

i. “'l’k.b form mvm ke submitted for each appomfeo fo a nonsensitiva pacman unlc o5 an euczption has been approved by the U. S. Civil
Sorviee CC’ZN“I! sion. Sec Federal Pcuonnot Manuals Chnptcr 12 for dotails on use of this form.

2, ‘This ferm i 1o bo propared in quadruphcafe b,r tao employmg cgpncw ﬁ%pe alt anovrers. Fill in all items e wwept 17 end 20, IF the
cnowor js “Nedf or “None,” 'sé state, . .
1?0::3 1A, 2, 3, 4 and 10 con bo obfained fron: tho spplicatica. The appointee unould ko acted to fornish informotion for fens 18 and
5 thro % Hems 17 thes 15 moy bo.obtoined from the agoncy copy of Stondard Form £0 or wther porsonnol records. In item 18 give
aote and full mailifg sddreds of tho Porsorivol Sacurity Gfficer in your doporiment or agency fo' whem the reports of lnvedtigafion
shiould ko cont If moro cpace s needed for any it continue undﬁﬂsgﬂf”ﬂu ‘1d430°8'N .

(20
b

4. Tkn cm@imm et sign (on. the originol apd Tha flme carbon capy) the e i‘|§hu Eolow ifem 10
4, Sukmlt { .o Yollowing forms aind popars within fhree days affer uppmmmhm 10 the office of the United Stotes Civil Sarvice Commission

uhlch asrves your offico: : :
. Threo carbon_copics of this form (Standard Form 85) 85” Hd 80 Zl h Nnr
D dya’womt F% 67 (Fihgorprint Chart). A
C. anm phcah»ﬂ fmmw appcimrie.ﬂ vaag rmde‘ h’lclk GI;&JJW,&&!H Hﬁh&n about the perzon reccived on voucher
forgirocibetign: O 45340 1dHA QIAIZDTH

yWHE ORIGINAL COPY OF STANDAPD FOFM 35 (alGNED BY THE APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES,

.7/\? PPV 9@/ ﬁu 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1955-360483

e ‘ |
B850 Jo iy o @ 21

a




-
Report Fém- 4
FD-263 (5-12-55.)

“-

ALL IHFDPI-IA’Q CONTATHED o

HEREIN I3 UNLCTAS3IFIED

DATE 06-05-200% BY UCEQZ2ZLF/FLJISCC

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" -] Office of Origin,

Date

Investigative Period

Reporting Office .
LOS ANGELES BUREAU 6-20-58 6/11,12,13,19/58
TITLE OF CASE (l) Report made by- 7 Typed By:h 6
. BJF b7C

DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Visiting Scientist
Public Health Service

%ijepartment of Health, Education
and Welfare, Bethesda, Maryland

‘CHARACTER OF CASE

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

' Synopsis:

REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Washington Field Office, 6—9 58.

No credit or criminal record located at Los Angeles, California
"Files of Los Angeles T-1 and Los Angeles T-2 had no information

regarding employee, and he is unknown to other confidential

informants contacted

- This report does not represent the results of a -
Full Field Investigation and should not be construed as such in

- RUC -

connection with Executive Order 10450,

)
/)
.4'/*'

Approved

. Special Agent

in Charge

. Do not write in spaces below

53@&?36?]

Copies made:

(fé;} Bureau (AIR MAIL)

"1 - Ios Angeles (140-3173)

2eew ese Yhs

e lfg sl

P

apam 23988 <,

R BT
\ e f’,}

N
\(5/
ORI A

1

Z

77 AUG 261958 =2

Jé’ =

Property of FBI — This report is locmed to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distribui %d outside the ugency to which loaned.” .

*, U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1956 O-——385319
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A A jfiiéx*a;ai Lo o ;];1 Y ~?‘«\&‘:,\Q .
R P ‘ R G N | e
© T+ ... UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSITCE - = . o i
' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION T L v
ALL THFORMATION CONTATNED . B T
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSTFIED  © . & e
DATE 06-08-2009 BY- UC60322LP ’PLJ;""" U S St Uy

Title' DANIEL CARLETON - GAJDUSEK B ' .
S Ai Department of Health; Educatlon andiélfare .
SECURI‘I’Y OF GOVERNMEN’L‘ EMPLOYEES : .

B L ; Tk ‘

N .a - . = P

This report does not :c‘epresen‘c the resul‘cs of &’ ,.’ L : ’
", Full F:Leld ‘Inyestigation and should not be construed as such R
in: connection W:L’ch Executive Order ZIG%BO. : S

Repél“};‘?ff_{'Séjegi,a{l;ﬂg"eﬁﬁ RPRSTANTY

S ;:'4?;‘ Date and Placef J’une 20, 1958,at LOS Angeles,
T S e . California e

-

Thismﬁeéfmﬁ’munty of Euvemment oL L PROPERTY OF FBI L
Empfoyees reportseshould ot be removed: flom - - This report is loanéd to you by ST
file-for dissemination purpeses. - If fsserinatipn  © .-.-the FBI, and neither i‘b nor. its, RS S
necessary, copies' should be' wade of this edby.. - contents ‘are to be dlstributed T e
ST s nin oo T outside the agency to. which N
S T e, s ”-"-’_,"&_‘loaned e
T e "+ -, . This is.an FBI 1nvestiga‘b1ve BRIV

. : . . report and mekes no recommenda- . . - .

. ot o 7T T - tion for clearance or dlsapproval.r X

ke
-~

. R . N “ PN . . - oL, . P . : s S, ot Vo




_Fp-265 (3-23-85)  Classification decision per OGA Letter dated: 6/15/09.

VS ®
O]ﬁce Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
10 : Director, FBI (File . )DATE 6/ Vi

ALL THFORMATION CONTAINED
HERETN IS UNCLASSIFIED

FrOM :/4 SAC, W Z0 (File /%@ ~ /260 3 ) [imr 07-08-2000 BT UCE0322LE/PLI/CC
SUBJECT :. /.)cwuc'/ C avleh C:O;J Ju.fft ke
fE< w

e | .
: 2. P Ao rer ¢/eo

Th:Ls case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadllne é/ 22 /J

Reason for the dellnquency ? Z A%ZV-

’ Date the report or necessary communlcatlon

will reach the Bureau: /
7/?2 o7

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(ThlS applies only to 116 cases. )

: Vo ol o= e o T
wCH




Classification decision per OGA Letter dated: 6/15/09.
FD-205 (3-23-55) .

STANDARD FORM NO, 64

Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STngS GOVERNMENT

0 Director, FBI (File ) DATE: '6/0/’ Cs
- ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
MSAG w 40 (File /40-f2603 ) iﬁ]:gaI;“mj:'llI':!ihéiFgf?D"ﬂﬂLP;ELJ /CC
SUBJECT : qu\nc( CQL-‘QLW G’QJ (.JuSe
- HE w )
sc.¢

R B e/?/ff

This case will be delinquent.

Date of Buresu deadline: § /),3 / 5

Reason for the dellnquency W t.v ’Q’*
Cin —Sdk Sy pul oy~ Pordin 7 00 )

Date the report or necessary communication

will reach the Bureau: /
6/39/JF
-AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etc.:

(This applies only to 116 cases.)




, FD-205 (3-23-55) Classification decision per OGA Letter dated: 6/15/09.

STANDARD FORM NO, 84

@ ®
0]?56‘6 Memorandum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
™ Dirécfcolj, FBI . (jFile) ‘ | ) DATE: 7//& /ﬁf’

- \ ‘ ‘ ALL IHFDPI-IATIDIJ'CDHTAII-TED
Fﬁ A fshe, (v 0 (File (40 ~ 12603 ) o e oy wreoszens 1 e
SUBJECT : . D" Q CQV‘Q'&'W G’QJJMSQL{
e w
‘ S&
\ . & .
' o Ao 2o 7/“4/‘?‘

This case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadline: 6 /?,3 /f?

Reason for the delinquency: — . \

Date the report or'necessary communicatjon
will reach the Buresu: 7 /?_ e 7

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to 116 cases.)

. %W Al AR




. FD-205 (3-23-55) ClaSS|f1cat|on decision per OGA Letter dated 6/15/09.

STANDARD FORM NO. 84 | ) e B |
O]ﬁo‘e Memomndﬂm UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI  (File T ) DATE: 7/'-/ A"&' ‘
: : ' ALL TNFORMATION CONTATHED

i ' HEREIN TS UNCLASSIFIED
@VC@’SAC’ WwW3io (File (40 - 1603 )ou: 07-08-200% BY ULED’*::LE;ELJ«CE

SUFJ?C'#:'; Dd‘n;e. ‘ Cq v-"a ""m GZ»J Juse

HE W o -
SG-& o - Lo,
e tw- 20y 7/7/J'5,'
This case will be delinquent. '

Date of Bureau deadline: - 4 /13 A"§

Reason for the dellnquency CIA ou !‘S!M Jw-‘

Date the report or necessary communication
‘will- reach the Bureau: » . I, / I'E

AEC zone,designation, é.g., ORrR, CH, etc..
(This applies only to 116 cases.)

ALH




Classification decision per OGA Letter dated: 6/15/09.
Oﬁice Memomndum o UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

< FD-205 (3-23-55)

STANDARD FORM NO, 64

TO : Director, FBI (File ) DATE: &- .54
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
/54}’@/ SAC, WFo (File /Y0 . 24603 )DATE 07-08-2008 BY UC6032ZLP/PLI/CC

ae

SUBJECT :. :DHN;E'L CArLETOYy &8 J..buye/(
He w
SCE

REGULET b-9.S& AND WFe 2085 DATED &-/-5&

This case will be delinquent.
Date of Bureau deadline: - 23 58

: ' O U,
Reason for the dellnquency @I A ﬁ Gency CHE eic STl
DALY A Sonf @Ezm&. Jo B 7 Ares €D W TH CTH

Date the report or necessary communication
will reach the Bureau: £- |5 - 58

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etec.:
(This applies only to 116 cases. )

No 4D Mifws "“R/s“rivf [ cT;od

W.D&'_D
Cein

\\ | 84
5




<

Classification decision per OGA Letter da}ted: 6/15/09.

®
Oﬁice Memomndum ° UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

* FD-205 (3-23-55)

STANDARD FORM NO. 84

TO : Director, FBI (File ) DATE: F .|~ &
ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED
:  SAC, WE® (File I1Y0-.[2bp3 )HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ~
DATE 07-08-2008 BY UCE0322LP/PLI/CO
sUBJECT:. DANIEL CARLEror &GAoTD U SEX
Hew
SGe

REBULET DATED 6L-6-57F
This case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadline: - 23-S5&

- %,
Reason for the delinquency: PENBINE RE PRT G B8P e 7TED  U-1-SE,

@Iﬁ ﬁ@ewey cHECIe oVTSTAMD tnE, , € XA LTeie, 0UT, HAL

S ity 7. N e/, A :.f*a
Date t’ﬁ/e repo %r née::"ébssazfyy connnunlcéptgon , ﬁ”” ,'y@ ﬁ > A

will reach the Bureau: 8. -5

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etec.:
(This applies only to 116 cases.)

NOS  ADmmie TRATIE ACTIdY RECOMHMEXIED
Ecin 5




(3-23-55) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
FD-205 (3-23- , -
STANDARDFORMNO.“ HEREIH I:,l UI';“ LA JIFIED
r.‘ 0f-05-2008 BY UC6032ZLE/PLI/CC

O]ﬁGe Memomndz;m ‘e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

é ¢

TO : Director, FBI (File ) DATE: 4'// ZAK
’ﬁf’ﬂ oM : SAC, BesrooS (File /¢ — 2171 )

supjact: P ariE £ CARLEPON CATHoSEX
MHERL7rs Epoecssrivnw e CUESRAZAEE

Lee

This case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau desdline: ©/23/r&

Reason for the delinquency: . _—
/R ER /4/7/\(0 @@; d/yéf ,7/'//./;4 ..»d"%/' Mff«em’“_d d/’;z:./

7 =F
Qi FArEpER /%i:.,- . FPPE /Ba«f.m»f Lot oen 10.Cali v Gl é//

- Date the report. or necessary cdmmunication ¥
will reach the Bureau: (y/ég/_/jﬂz/ ¢

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, etc.:
(This applies only to 116 cases.)

W Mwmxam 2 &lciny € Coseninded




[., ALL JNFORMATION CONTAINED

S >

N 4 ANOARD FORM o 64 FD=205 (3-23=55) « BEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
B , ‘TE 06-05-2009 BY UC60322LP/PLI/CC

O]ﬁce‘ Memomm_lzmz e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

& TO : Director, FBI (File ) pare: 6-20-3%

&Q?{@OM : SAC, NEW YoRK (F#.;e 140-8952.)

§ . SUBJECT: PANIEL CARLETON G AIDLSER
DepT. HEW
S ¢&

¢ This case will be delinquent.

Date of Bureau deadlines 6~-23-8%

Reason for the delinquencys AppiTionNdL. &EAD PER BosTonN
ARTE- “’//‘I/i\’?

*  Date the report or necessary communication
will reach the Buresu: 6 -237-3%

AEC zone designation, e.g., OR, CH, e’cce.
(This applies only to 116 cases,)

No administrative action recommended.
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STANDARD FORM NO, 64 * . ’ ¢
. .

fO‘]ﬁ(Ie Memorandum - uNITED STATES GOVERNMENT. .

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: June 20, 1958

FR?&/%/S/%/LOS ANGELES ( 140- 3173) ALL INFOEMATION CONTAIHEL

HEREIN IS5 TUNCLA3SIFIELD
DATE 06-05-2009 BY UCGUIZZLPSPLISCC

o
SUBJECT: DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Department of Health, Education and

Welfare i )
é:p SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
ewith are six copies of‘report of b6
S dated as above at Los Angeles, and six bic
copies or a Letvterhead Memorandum in this matter. '
ADMINISTRATIVE ‘

Records of Los Angeleg County Registrar of Voters
were caused to be checked by SE records
of the Los Angeles Police Dapritment were caused to be
checked and records of the Los Angeles County Sheriff's
Office were checked by SE ‘records of the

Los ﬁngeles_ﬂetall_Merchanf's Cféﬁif‘ﬁﬁﬁﬁéiation were checked
by S o . .

. INFORMANTS

Careful consideration -has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized in this report only in
those instances where the identity of the source must be
concealed.

%k Tios Angglgﬁ_ﬁ-l is| | pe
\ 1 as caused to be checked on ©-13-58, by ¢
.10 | b7D 1

Los Angeles T-2 is| |
[ as caused To be checked on

5=10- 55, By 19

Other Confldential Informants: f2
to SA_MARCUS M, BRIGHT, . May, 1947 ii;gffgﬁé
to SA 9-21-4 o b7C

;’2 “ Bureau (Encl 12) (AR matr) “REG-36 /54@ /&5&@%‘{ 5

4% - Los Angeles
2 JUN 27 1958

- V(I%I‘BJF % cf//\’f oS JR20 7 B—
Y UG 26195855 e T
REG- 36 |7 %’%&J Jed 28 | 5




N

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, California

In Reply, Please quér to June 20, 195 8

File No.

140-3173

DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Department of Health, Education and

Welfare
SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Confide eferred to in report
of Special Agent dated as above at Los
Angeles, in captIoned matter, have furnished reliable information
in the past.

This is for your information and assistance and

‘should not be dissemlnated to unauthorized persons or agencles

Reew- CSC 7///’5»5;& - o (@
QJA4%§~#4é?g

"ALL INFORMATTON CONTAINED .
HEREIN I3 UNCLAZSIFIED

DATE 06

-05-200% BY TCe032aLPsPLISCC

\po—/ TS ~S
%}i&(}?ﬁb RE




R

- N »
Report Forim

FD-2634-12.55) ' o _ . B o

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DA"IE—EI.S—EDDE BY "UC60322LF/FLI/CC

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

<

-

-

Reporting Office Office of Origin Date , Investigative Period 6 /12 1 3 s 16
BOSTON BUREAU " 6/25,/58 17,19,23,24 /58
TITLE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:
0 ‘ERNEST- W, SCHWOTZER jdb
MANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK : : — —
Department of Health, CHARACTER OF CASE

Education and Welfare -~ SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

o

Synopsiss

Employee entered Harvard Medical School 3/8/43 and was awarded an
M.D. Degree on 3/23/46. Employments at Children's Hospital,
‘Ch:n.ldren‘s ‘Medical Center and Faulkner Hospital verified. Former
co—workers, professor and roommate commented favorably concerning
him.

Former supervisor states employee at times careless, immature
and not conventional. NJ credit or arrest record. Boston informants
do not know employee. - ' ’

| - RUC - , :
REFERENCES 3 Bureau letter to Washington Field dated June 9, 1958,

Boston airtel to New York dated June 19, 1958,
Boston letter ’co Bureau dated June 19, 1958.

This investigation does not reflect the results of a'.
full field investigation and should not be construed as such in
connection with Executive Order 10450.

E-
{),/(;
Approved  Special Agent

%%'\/\/’Q

LN . 'In Charge . . Do not write m spuces below
Copies made: - . o .
6~/ Bureau R 1’%0 T ;%5‘@%!‘
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to you by“the FBI, ‘and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside ‘the agency to which loaned
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S Tastate
.o that- Nedical. School,records‘reflected ‘that ‘the empioyee entered
‘ony arch 8,..1943;, “and’ s awarded: an-M;D.- Degrée ¢ n-March g
,Accordingéxf;the record: e waS»a;graduate‘e :
: f RodhestEr,*Roehest r, New. .Yorky:-class-of
he' employee'ls” personal file_mainbaine

at“the«ﬁedical School\and stated that a1¥~information appear Y:
therein wae entirelygfg : 4 ‘ hat™r ',

! On Jun‘,lT,;1958, D LOUIS, DIAMONDyﬁAS pclat Profess T
of-PediatrieS'and Stafe” Member:’Ohildren'shﬁospita‘ 4
Massachusetts,;stated that he: taught the mployee a
Medi 001 and .al ,-kn£W‘thehemploye at the
Hospitdl; where ‘he worked in" ‘exchange " for-ro

an- undergraduate ‘at’ the Medical: ‘'School :and -also

ek L W owing';
;hiskgraduation*from;Medieal Sdﬁﬁolafdﬁsa period of about two yeans
D1 jthe employee dse one of the very
¥ -true geniuses that he has ever encountered and that'his,in-‘
est. in. the, employee* as 8o0g
3maintaiﬂed a.soc O]




wanything that ne sets hls dnd" 4o, and- o 1 ffbrillianﬂcly. W
' stated that.hé would have.no. hesSitation whatsoever in: recom~
o mending the employee fon a position of truet with the e

Children s Hospital
:. A‘ﬂ,Children S Medical Genter

2;; %7300 -Longwood -Avenue ¢

o ~.-Boston, Massachusetts P

:i}gffff”ff"““ “On June-17." ié%é; b6x‘"

[ T I : .Ld I’enﬂS -
oo S For-alll practlcal purposesfthe Childre

;3Gh11dren s ‘Medical: Cenbér-are: the same’

o ,‘administered,by the ;same-personnel‘
‘*:jaavailabie in: her office reflect Jthat ¢

rjiv11950 He was re-appointed.on Jul 118 O:F
isame’ capacity to "July:31; 1951‘ stated that she
< did not recall the employee but_?heﬁ ehe could*eta%e that ho

reflect-adversely on his moral: ‘tharacter; ﬁassooiatessor loyaloy
ﬁAccording td Lthe hospital records fail to reflect

a On June_23 1958 | |
| Childrenls 'Hospital, -checked the personnel records

ama moained by ‘her;office ‘and- stqted thatAShe ‘had ‘no-record. of -
T any emplo nent” by. the. employee other ~than that: previously fur=
nished by heé “indie cﬁﬂat Sftentimes: deserv1ngf
medloal ‘gguoents a0 work atkthemhos ital,during odd- hour“shift

<A1 petuTn. for Foom. and ‘board.:: She tated,that‘whilekher‘reoords“

. dotnot reflect-this in- the oase’”f the_employee,
j“:3nhe was“so employed‘“ %;c AR o

d-that she knew the:- employe
-about:’ 1951 and: ‘that:

3 Por. several weeks in 1952 While‘anmember
of the Uhited StateszArmyf eai\ 1?Oorps ‘and’ performed gome.

1\ v-\\




,wresearch in“he Laborator.“in connection With AN, Army a8s
-ment.- She stated that .while'she never,knew -the- employee’ SR
‘socially, he'was a. brilliant individual and. imprésséd: hers = "
,;favorably “She' stated %hat. she could; recall nobhing conce"ning
%,;xhim_whlch WOuld reflect adversely on his moral charaoter, FUEL L
‘ aSSOciates Lo 1oyalty. AR T i s )
2 "«4JC"On June l9}hl958 Children s
HQSpital Laboratory, . statéd THEL he worked.in .the samé’ Toom
.as, the ‘enployeé-dt- the Children N Hospibal“Laboratornyor‘* -
a,'approximately ‘a-iyear: during 1950 and* 1951, He ‘stated that:sinc
- that’ ‘time-he. and hiS'Wife have maintained &’ ‘socdial- relationship
.with ‘the ‘employee.: He ;stated ‘that the'. employee is:an extremelyi
BPITliant. individual B That - in: His “biniof, he is .stablée and.
fqualified for. g position:-of- trust’ with the Government on the R
~,.‘oane:ts';osf' moralycharacter,,as' )

dren” T LADOTatory: andathat,he also

knew’ the employee as’ a,nedical student while:working at. the: -
@Ohildren's Hospital ‘'He stated.that in -order 't fproperly .

eva] [ em ”f";a‘securlty\risk, he- elﬁ.that-he should
‘reVeal that,,in ‘his opinion,\the,employee wasat times‘ .
#showed,a‘Streek of immaturityhand lackedfoonvention 1

..Should:be"said . that  theemployee. “is:d. genius’ and “that perhaps
.the’ aforementioned characteriShics :are Anherent 'in the:

s of such g, person., ‘He ex 1ained that: While employed by~t

“Labératory, the’ employee'would\put tremendous eff o

{field.of 1nterest and ace¢omplish-a- great deal,%but4mlght ru1n~

) fparts of’his -experiment by : 1eaving SOme of the‘material worked

. ..-.on out’.of .refrigeration through c : p ’
v lack. of convention, stated that wh LIk g]

+the- employee -once appeared at. &- reCeption for his COmmanding

Officer in full uniform,‘wi%h the 'xceptlon that e Was,wearin




g red necktie.ﬂ;He further-indicated that on another formal

”'aoccasion the ‘employee jappeared wearing ‘s “Leather- Jacket,,‘

-pair of slacks-and wi?ﬁ_gg_ggm_ﬁg;l of “books, - Regarding: the"
- -employee’s. immaturity, sbated: that the -employee has

. interests ‘other -than. médicine,’ mentioning that he.apparently”
5 has as-much interest in“the ‘study-oft pn&mitive cultures and.
Jother vacial groups in:various countries as' he does in. medicineneu; =
:He ‘stated :that ;- in nis” opinion, the employee haS'much %o offer .;.: V7
gfin the fleld‘of medicine, ‘and:he’ feels that “the: rectdthat the ' ’

g i: employee has not settled dOWn-iS & declde .eXhlbition of -

x |1ndicated that other than the foregoing,
‘He-has never noted anything: concerning the-. employee which
“would. cause” him to.- -question hin as a security rigk. He: further
“indicated ‘that Hothirg had: ever. come to his .attention ‘congerhing
- the employee  which - would, reflectﬂadversely -on. hls.moral character,
associates or*loyalty “ ' :

~her-oftice~reflect that: the employee worked*et’the hospital -
‘rom: October g, 194# ‘t0.March 31, 1946 -ag-a’ clinical -clerk:
he-stated that- during this. period the.employee Was a; medical
“studént and An: return -for his.: ‘work. was’ glyven room and.board and
‘other: consideration.t,She stated "that no- infonmatlon is contained
anOSpltal regopds whichMWOuldﬂreflect iy the: employee'
moral; charactery asfociates or: “toyalty . \ stated that f
dug £ & turnover in)personnel, the -only:"ind: al -
‘the Hospitab‘ ho.- 11 would -be
0., W¢ ' of the;Hospital‘

s

e Iksupra,iwas Ra
contacted and stated that w 1le.she.had .a vague recollection” of
“the” employee, .she’ did nag. Feel that: she‘recalled him well enough

o comment: concerning his’ Qualifications for ‘Government . employment
She did state ;" however,\that she: could recall nothing concernlng
him‘which would refleot adverselykonv of:X .

TStated ;that Tecords maintained“infli\if73




- - ,0nJune: 17, l958,| ;Harvard Unl.ersity
Alumni,Records Office, Holyoke Street," Cambridge, Massachusetts

:f?Xf, - stated ‘that;Harvard Uhlversity alumni records reflect. that . hai,“

a4 ';,during “the school: yeax51943—194& and,19#4 1945 the. employee‘ 7-“!q
Lo ’:residenée -address.’of record was’ 300 Longwood Avenue, Brookline, '
.., Massachusetts.:: (Children s. Hospital).. For theé 1945-1946 school
‘5‘?year his ‘address. OFf 're¢ord was. 1153 Ce ntre Street; ‘Jamaica” t~_:
in(Faiilimer Hospital). : stated that in addition L
to -the - -Poregoing, in’ November, 1900, the employee resided”at%22 Lt
4 Wharf‘?Boston, Massaehusetts,’ahd in April 1;9
‘at lO55wBea n;Street,k_<, 1ine: X7,

Ohildren CHospitaly State That he has known the employee £or:
the past[f:f§ears,ghav1ng g:own up in“tHe~ sectlon of- Ybnkers,

New York,BWhere ‘the - employee’s famlly. resided. . He stated A
he wasg a boyhood friendoof the

1TH- The  empLoye
ea that 1t consisted of the#employee, his s s
Jandithie parents . Hel’s sed “that .the family .
3 ent repuﬁatlon in«ﬁhe are and “that . nothl g
'3fcome 0 his attention: concernlng any“member*of %h,
family Whieh:would: ‘teflect . adverseJ ;
cations for: Government employmenti ] 1
in’ 1949ihe was.a- -medical 'student arkw S CMpLoyee onte-.. Ti .
aggintwhile the- employee ‘was, wOrking at the ‘onildrents- Hospital >
He. stated:-that-das-a restilt: -of’: thlsvmeeting they 3
fat 22:T Whare in- Boston} < He. statéd: he
~cTose asso¢lation with: the. emplqyee thrdugh_ ‘pe .
<;years ‘and alsO,agsocial'relatlo nship*” Whlch has- existed s;Ln.ce~ U
~ 1951 ,. when the employeé:left:th Boston area, he. stated ‘he’ “f
have -no. hesmtaﬁlon Whatsoever 1 recommending “the employeeafor :
;p051tion "j g ~the b331s of moral dharacter,m

<»~'

e On'June 24 1958
Boston;“Massachusetts, stac




& young doctor Who1
= 6F two or thréé weeks:during. 1952, ;
* the - employee was-‘doing: some Worknat'the Ghildren'& HoSpitalziﬁ S
 in’Boston. -He stated:- thiat the: “employee impressed. him- favorably
~%andﬁthat he could recall nothing concernlng‘him,which would . i
'on“his moral character, asso lates ¢ or 1oya1ty'

 MasSachusetts POlice?Delfs'
"DANIEL OARLETON: GAJDUSEK
e LE] DUS]

’ 'Bostqnfarea” Sﬁatéd th ﬁ:theﬁ didAnoﬁikndw théfémployee, DANIEL
- CARLETON GAJDUSEK). and. That- they could. furnish no information. :
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T Regrt of o SA ERNEST W, SCHWOTZER .

* o ‘ - . Da‘be” and Place. ' J’une 25, 1958 T T :‘ B .
R R PPN Boston, ‘Massachusetts. ;;_5 LT
‘ T L U R " - PROPERTY OF FBI ST
N " gfaovemment This report is loaned to you by oL
LT ~“1ﬂms‘is :m fm :ggys‘r?:ugeimt’wbe rernoved from ”f,' ':fthe FBI, and neither it.mor its™~ .« 7~
| —' f:?: ?ﬂf (srssemmatfon purposes. . iF dissemination .. contents are to be distributed e T
N necessary, copies Shﬂ“(d Be_ made of ﬁ”s °°py' },,_‘,outside the agency to which L L R
’ AR " . loaned. - G T
T R ‘ " This is an- FBI 1nvestiga‘bive ,' S )
O ... report and makes no recommenda- .. - ‘_;. o
LR LT L _.__jtion for clearance or disapproval coo




.
€
‘ STANDARD FORM NO. 64 . S §

- »

O]ﬁce Mehzo’éndum . UNITED STA’ES GOVERNMENT -

, To  : DIRECTOR, FBI : DATE: June 25, 1958
‘fj’%*ﬁ o
FROM : SAC, BOSTON (140-2111) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HERETN 15 TNCLASSIFIED

, . gi} DATE 06-05-2008 BY UC60322LF/PLISCC
& SUBJECT: DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
’ Health, Education and Welfare

| é, SGE
There are attached six coples of the report of
SA ERNEST W, SCHWOTZER and six copies of letterhead memorandum
dated and captioned as above,

ADMINISTRATIVE
Credit and arrest record checks at Bogton. Mass.. b6
were made at the request of Investigative Cler b7C
INFORMANTS |

\-Boston informanté referred to in attached report are
identified-as:

1- Bureau gEncls}‘la)
1- Boston (140-2111)

EWS : jdb
(2)

Y
@' AUG 261958




iﬂmtzh §taiez Bepartméni qf Zhwitme
. .ﬁéheral ﬂiuwau of l}numttgatmtt

DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK L
Departmen’c of: Health, Edu ation
Cvoiand Welfarve®

'?SECURITY OF. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES -

i 456 v o
Special Agent ERNEST W. 'SCHWOTZER dated and cap’cioned as

i):B’r:'éi
at Bos‘con Massachuse’cts, h‘ave furnished
information ;

AR A )
: ,i ,and should no’mbe"’
dn.sseminated to _gnau’chorizedwpersons or

HE‘HEIM QIE U}lC,LES
DATE ﬂB*Dsﬁaua‘B




ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN I8 UHCLASSIFIED

Report Form & - ‘ §TE 06-05-2009 BY ULED“::LE;ELJ«CE
FD-263 (4275 . )

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

A=

Reporting Office Office of Origin ' Date Investigative ?enod
BUFFALO , BUREAU 6/27/58‘ .| "6/25/58 _
TITLE OF CASE : L Report made by Typed By: :b'6
' A | lre  vic
DANIEL GARLETON GAJDUSEK  CHARRGIER OF CASE | -
-Department of Health, , ’ ’ :
%EDEducation and Welfare + |~ SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Synopsis;

Employee recelved AB Degree with highest distinction from
- University of Rochester, Rochester, New York, on 5/1/43,

- having entered the WUniversity en 9/23/40; employee left
University 2/27/43 to enter Harvard Medical School., Former
instructor recommends for a pesition of trust, No record

. of fermer residence on University CGampus., No cecredit or-

- eriminal record at Roehester, N. Y o e

W
ol
A , - RHC - : ‘
BEEERENQE: ,Bosten airtel to Hew York dated 6/19/58 . ‘(z;;£>

NVThis rép@rt does not represeht ‘the results
of a full field investigation and should not -

_be construed as such in connection With
Al;proveii ) i //// W ‘7 / // ’i zcgl;::gznt ° o Do not write in spaces helow
—

, Executive Order 10450,
T ) e Mot/ gg@% -6 | R s

"1 - Boston (14@-2111% (Info) , i
1 - Buffalo (l46-676) .. . |

‘ 5 JUN 30 1958 [:? !
. - . (o
Lee- CSC /@4? o L
vt »
] ; }" %
M ' =%y “2‘.35 (;:f.,:—
oy O PR
O3 AUGZE 05T
e w, .

Property of FBI — This report is loaﬂédv to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

Y U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1986 0-—-388319

L




: DANIEL GARLE&@R GAJDHSEK.
- Pepartment. of Hbalth, Educa,
- and Weifare S . LR

: . On ) J'ﬂneﬂ25,- 1958,|
Registrar's @fficeyiuniversity -of Rochester, Rochester, ~ = R

T New, York, praduced &' record. reflecting  the employee: enﬁered e

jthe_ 1versity of Rochester from Roosevelt High scheolmyxyuau

7 5 ON: September” 23, 119405 " The - ¥ : WS,
the employee'was‘graduated from the»university;of Boeheste -

; on May 1, 1943, but 'had ‘previously ‘left the University on:

gFebruary,QT, 19&3 tm“enter Harvard nedical School ﬂhe ~

A& S T \ »'"oad, Ybnkers,?ﬂew !@rk;
»ffAccording ‘to ~.the - employee'a ‘father was.
'flisted a8 KARL GAJDUSEK,  a. merchant, residing: at 140 Riverm
¢ yenue,' Ybnkers, New,&brk. IR conclusion,l
statedrﬁhat the mployee_was unknown te her.

fﬂniyersitywqf Rechester"adv1sed ‘he;reealls’ the~ employee

>favorab1y a8 a’ perso Fof.geod eharacber ‘and . reputation,

: le’ assoclates and loyal:.to'.the United StatGSoi[::;;]ﬁ
advised that bdsed on his- asso¢iatien wilth The -employee

3 the period.19&®§lga3 only, he weuld recommend. him

) eeis tenure at the*ﬂniversity
~0F, o alse stated that~there ‘would - be
no. others “at the. University whe would‘ e 4n’ a'position o

3 a1l the emplayee. SN Y - i - v




e r en Jurie 25, 1958,|

| University of‘ Rochester; advi
~1940-1943 have.,.been««destroyed.
. employee was unlmown ta him.

v

D)

4
<

Sl el

; 'the e

PRI

J
1

N
LRI

mploy e ..

d:l.t

RS o 3.7"".‘ B ,a;..«, ; 27
e T T “bn. June”25a"“
PREETENVE ,;’:‘.‘,Bureau f Rachester,*‘nochester," o Yo s adviged“no “ered
e G ;eeord ceuld be 1aeated» ror the en;plqyee
Criminal
A E tion :m.vision,‘ Rochester,, N.gx, “Police. Department,
BRI R ""'no .arrest. recera crmld be located for

v("

>
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) Gred:l.tu

-

sa,m ; 'the' ‘
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T o Do T o (5=T-54)
o ' - UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF- JUSTICE ' .
T FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .
Title: - DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEE
... Department of ‘Health, Educabion s ) ,
~ .- and Welfare - PR
“]SEGMBITY OF G@VERNREHT EMPL@YEES SR
; . - This. repor’a does not represent the results '~~» L
) . of a full fileld investigation and should not
" . -7 "be comstrued as such in cennection with
Execu’cive oOrder 1@45@. S
HLL;IHFOﬁHATIDN‘EDHTAINEE’ . L L . ﬁ TN
HEREIN Ij UNCLASSIFIED: P et e T N T
DATE 06-05-2009 BY UC60322ZLE/PLI/CC o ) '
: . e i'~;,'? T ) “'b6
Report of:’ Spe@ial Agent ‘ " b7cC

-  Date’snd Place: ,June 27, 11958,"3@1‘&16; Ne;‘v ‘York, . .
" THis e B oy, of sovemmmgl . ~ PROPERTY OF -FBI

[Employees report @3 should: not- be removed fron\' - This report 1s loaned to you by
file for dissemination purpeses. If dlssemmatwq’ < . ‘the FBI, and neither it nor its -

mmsm%cwwssMMdbemMeofmwcw% ‘ cogtggtstﬁre to be glstiibzted
- . A , ... outside the agency o whic
’ o - : . loaned.

This is an FBI 1nyestigat1ve
report and makes no recommenda- -
'tion for clearance or disapproval.
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- DANIEL, CARLETON GAJDUSEK S S
.- . ‘Department ef Health, . "~ ..~ - - - <
- Education and welrare T e e e

| SGE e U R AR

-

DT e Enclosed for the Bureau areﬂsix copies of the »w,£¢2;'*;
report of 8A| |, dated 6/27/58.at Buffalo,
.-and captioned as above. . One copy of- this. rep@rt has been .
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{%»(/ ' ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED

Repdrt Form HEFETIHN I5 LASSIFIED .
FD-263 (5-12-55.) DATE [06-05 S BY UCe03ZZLPAPLI/CC
v, .

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

vy

3 Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
| NEW YORK BUREAU : 6/30/58 ' 6/1.1-.13,.1 6-20,23/58
TI;I‘LE OF CASE Report made by .

Typed By: b6

| bof bicC

DANIEL CARLETOﬁcéAJDUSEK TGN OF CASS
Department of Health, )
Education and Welfare
ﬁ; SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

. Synopsis: . :

, , " CARLETON DANIEL GAJDUSEK, born

! " 9/9/23, Yonkers, NY, Neighbors in:

Y. : vicinity of 114 Palmer Road, Yonkers,

NY, considered GAJDUSEK family to be

of good reputation and have no reason
‘to guestion loyalty. Credit, crminal

" and election checks negative. Cls
NYC area did not know employee..

- RUC -

" REFERENCES
‘ . Bureau letter to Washington Field,dated(6/9/58.

. Boston airtel to NY,dated 6/19/58.

a2yt
fre results of 4 m&#%‘i‘c’g%fw@ it

Investigation sid ghayld naf -

? co:)s.‘.rued ar $ush i i > ;/‘:75 L
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DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Depaftment o Health
Educatlon and Welfare

iuVital Statmstics, Yonkers,«New York, Were rev1éwed ahd'
réfketed’ that Certificate’ 1708 was issted £o" "CARLETON -
DANIEL GAJDUSEK .who:wag ‘born eptember~9,,1923 His~
parénty: werejreflected as fat RL»GK?@USEKJhage 35,-
born’ Hungary, : ¢ TN F i
Ybnkefsg ‘Néw

_Presbyterian Baby:Hospital '
/168th “Street: and: Elghth Avenue
New Ybrk, New Yofk .

TN

3

partment, “advised on-June-23, L » -ETON;
“AJDUSEK was’an intern here. “from. April a1y 1946 to June 303,

~Schoolvin 1946. ,He was born September 9,

RS o
o

%8
Fadvised on June 23~ 1958, that he was. acqualnted
‘Wwith GAJDUSEK for one’ Year :in . 1946, while he was an intern: .
“here, and -has. seen’ " the” employeé& on numérous . occa81ons;since
‘. :then when he would visit-the. hospital while in-Neéw York: Ciby.ﬁ;
TR | ldeseribed the employee ‘as a: tremendous: individual.
,«ﬁw1th an.; abundance of. drlve and" enthusiasm.‘

doctorﬁ nd‘h entertainlng pergon :and-he has a.-fabulous
find. continued that e would havé: no- reason.to
ﬁquestion employeels: 1oya1ty o this country.r He co :
employee to be superb in every” espect‘ T

He graduated from Rochestet University in:1943 and’ from o

He is an.. excellent o

sidered the4 ’




Gt

Pt

m 23, 1000 $hat-he has. been acquginted with_ “The
1oyee smhce‘ 9463wmhen he entered on duty here. as'an;
! and,has pepiédie cqntact with the employee~when

oo

o employe
‘che fifteen,vmonths‘zhe was.an..”

continued thati he has .rec‘qj,itnnfep‘d
e‘“e ployee oT; various.fellowships and & ppointmentsy and>”
éansiders. ‘himwell qualified’in-Pediatvics and Virologys H

;

r; Sy He: -
aadde@v’che eniployee. 18 :also somewhat: of a; pxtobing*‘che s'c and
ah.ex¢eptionally irtelligent. dindividuali ' The: emplo

a8, having & sub rior mingd, according .

PCa I

.ahd. "borders*on being a geniuss . He- Sa1d
ylcan. speak- aty least two-Slavie 1anguages The'uemploye

adven’curousv person ‘whon.{;g.‘s be pla.ces«'an _,j"eanys;

oy
84 ‘.'J-

",<

s e

»es

s
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??*11459a1mer Road
Yonkers, NéW“York

© oA

SRS |Yonkeﬁs,

‘New' York, gdviged on' June 23} 1958, that- he, has: been’ REEAY
aaquainted*With ‘the " GAJDUSEK . family Tor. approximately ﬂv“

yedrs o He added that during this. time. the: employee“
. has been “away. from home -most. of»thﬁ3period attendlng
VSchool, ‘working,  ahd. traﬁelling He ¢ontinned:-that’ ﬁhe J
enployeeis'‘a scholafly type- 1nd1v1dua1 Who 1s'presently ‘
_iSiting w1th hlS mother-at theé “captioned: address, ‘and i
‘Bpe 5. time | duming the-day. at- WOP?&
study . sﬁate d sthaf ‘the employe '
iA,pamphlet g, Ccopy:. of whlcvihe had glven to
Acute, Frifec N Howi:y-% ; Myc (
in-the Union ‘of - Soviet S001a11st Republlesa;ﬂby“Dn.wm

: CARLE;‘ON GJDUSEK Cap’caln, Medical- Gorps, nited, Sta{:es

SisT deceased, “and- he: has

whoAls~a SChoolteachef Tresidence and-. employment unknown«‘
'He,stated the:emplqyae 1s , esponéibfé;and-tﬁustﬁorﬁhy
" 'attentlonv.

lYonkers,(NeW L
”‘1958 that She ‘has .been. aeQualnted“

Wlth the empipyee or‘the‘meﬁberslogihis famlly; ahd‘knéwé .
€ xfpresent actlvmties e She aévlsed




"tha th 4employee anél
alnra;s.

1'195& 5 ﬁhﬂt’ §h.€' has, uﬂbeen
Y ',‘l_;and ﬁhe mbe‘rs oF ‘s re




sty

e

e

S

‘the: emplo;yee,» -and’ nbthmﬁg Hhatd

yalty o this’ Qqun’c "; ’”“’She gtated tha‘b she hasv ha‘d
Av«»contact w:.th “The. .enp
ond

3

Ll

R u.,

agency conta nono' lnforuia

"o j2
sy e . A

_;Loyee“orz’chew iembers. Of “His-ife

% 072371958, ' Detop i
epartment ~Y‘g’i’ : 0y o8 advised; that, t

'"“"au Wha. & “PLa, . New YOrK, &
'h

2 \ R
el % - fn-'« 7 e’ ,,'N‘ew"-Y r 2 xS H‘w‘«r Py
Tecqr&“ -of  that a g‘”‘ onf:ai ~‘n’o :m :,on regard:m' 3
. o - B 'S

- ade v

L :4' A

oﬁ",,Juneff £ 1958, the“regords"
i aing

DG k)

qu.

v

} Ly a"dvi? : ﬁm@«::

e plo*yqe-.gnd«uQOSSésséd o: inform conc*é‘rnn:n
m',grqlgbzgs‘ xof‘h:{.s. ;famn“.l B0 —
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DO
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EUNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTI(}E

FEDERAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

DATE" UD—U§ auua iy T,rr”&zaEJ

el .

2,'

'Educatlon~and Welface_
: GOVERNMENT

Ths evmt sinewnob xepr‘esent

£ jull-field : o
ia‘v Shgat:on anrh‘shay(d nnt, Pet
Se eonsirvied “gs such-in (,-mmegtmn
‘mdi Exeautwe mQrder 10459 '

Report,,of ‘Spec- ol Agen’cl

S vea POR

4

:Date and Place:_ *.Tune,h ‘.3Q 11958 R
"New- Yorh “New Yor?

o
v
"

‘ﬂns - amendgd copy of Secunfy of Gavemment
Employees Jsepart ‘and, shuu!d not: be- rémaved from : :
. Aile: for dissemination: purposes. ; { dlSSemmatmn i - This“ T epor‘b”is ‘1loan

qecessary, copfes shomd bg: made of this. copy, e : “the FBI ‘i‘and neither it ‘nor: its

o 2Ny

centents “ar to be ‘disigr‘ib‘uted

Ry




Z%?%77OM , ‘@‘fsAciﬁNEWfyoRK‘(14018§22)_%$ f“ﬁ;' ;i1”1~ﬁf3?;

N ..‘;,1 BTANDARD Fonm No. 84 :

'ij@:>’ ';nxf JEducatlon and. Welfare -

o

”i‘;;lNew York: (140 8922)Aw;

;fiwa*bof R féﬁd%“wa:" ‘ :
T (3) \?? “ ol R kS 1958 |

R ':”>4z1 cor L s'f"f‘ \ALL’ THFGRMATEION CONTAINEB & -
. ce e T " JHEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED

Oﬁice Mmﬁmndzzm o UNITED STA ES GOVERNMENT

Sy

DIRECTOR FBI S : :':,“'-DATE Q/sq/ss

')'
4 ;’x

Department of Health,
-SGE -

’ T K '.Enclosed hgrgw;;h @:g the é:;grnal and 5 ooples ;“f
: " of the report of S dated. as above” 1n 8

£° ,QV'captioned matter, together with the original and’ 5 ‘copies -

,* of the letterhead memorandum setting forth the evaluataon
_of the 1nformants mentloned 1n lnstanb report

| ,/INFORMANTS : | ‘ » | .
~ 1 Informant *f:fng“, Contacted on R " Contacted. By~ 7
16/58 SA
6/ 7/58 s .. 8A
K /17/58,1-T*'AK”544“«. SA
.' 6/17 /58 et o sa
DOATES s
Lo /18/58. w0 o Ti. SA
»IDENTITY OF SAS “f;ihgw PR S :

e B L. CRR N
P - el - g 7 P, . " ‘f Sl e . ,’ -
2 P - - B

T All 1nvest1gation,conducted at Whlte PlalnS'and
ZB Yonkers, both NY, waa conduoted by SA° JAMES E GORDON

e -~

ADMINISTRATIVE V;ﬂ,ﬁ““;‘:ffgn l‘Ai \5;1 l7ﬁf;§ g ?::

' It 1s to be" ‘noted. that Ain- September, 1942 Mrs i?;#’a O
NORMAN D RICHARDSON 18 CheTW1n§Road Yonkers; NY; advmsequ T el

S8 N
LI .

Dﬁ @710~ éUDQ B‘f Uf"l:rflldédl.f‘ PL];"V'V' e

‘1u~mmymT ','flfDANIEL GARLETON GAJDUSEK - T e AR

iy, bT7C

,4?.* w o,
R

B2
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.b7cC
. b7D

- y . - ‘;6’{".‘ ey
{c Bureau (Encl 12) 93

ng .«/%@ !%’5%’ (??




T

= thé ] " DANTEL - CARTATON: GAyDU
high school assod ate of her son, SpeakshGefm
6u3p1c1ously. It

Atﬁ

~

s s 0V

tﬁA OR &uneHQB; 1958

acted; she: adviséd that she recalled hav1ng se:
:Jthewabove letter “to: the NYO,” bt ‘did-nof: féail‘any.u.ﬂ
fi\SpeGlflC stateéments. which prompted her actmon‘;atwthat

’She’ stated that™ ‘herewwas~noth ihg ofs a.y~real 5
31gnlfmcan0ewregagding“hls behaviorwat‘th t,bxme"ln,194

o ,.‘r.

but-felt'that -due.bohis¥ Eurppean backgréund she de01ded

,maVewhlé“name'known.to the Federal
appﬁppr;ate~aet&o




g !Hnttzh §tatez Bepartmnnt nt’ Elwaittte , iy
o o ;; 1I ﬂhehnr‘al Bureaw of i}numttgaimtt o S
o . 7. New York, New York. = . . ... . oot .
AT June 30 1958 ' I e Co e
T DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK BRI S
. Ll ‘1 . Department of Health;: _tA; .?QLFT:T ol
. o e o 277 Education dnd Wélfare R A
' K ‘ " , SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES DR

;::"'fij':.n ’che pas’c.., SRRSO S

»

A -
LN
W' :‘,
.

The confldent 1¢ ned in the .

;.report of Special Agent dated as aboxfé
- An captloned matdser-, have furnished rellable 1nformatlon

=<

I S ThlS is furnlshed for your :Lmo:cmatlon and should
‘ .ﬂno‘c be- dissemlna’ced to unau’bhomzed persons or - agenc:v,es.; :

ALI. IHFEIPI{ATTDH Lun:mmm }
“HERETH. TS UNCLASSIFIED . . B P S SN
DATE 06-05- 2008 B"’ le"l:ﬂ' 22LP ABLIFCC 7" 00T e T s e e e
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_Tos . SAG, Washlng’aon E‘a.eld (140-12603) | S
» From,; Director;ﬁ F.BI (140-—1850#) C
. fg DANTEL, CARLETON GAQDUSEK, ;{gw, SGE e

| Buded* 6/23 58 : o8
KOS ,:; d ReBulet 6/9/58 and ;your' FD-EOB of 6/ 27/ 58

! ) e

WFO set out basis fox» inVestn.ga’cz.on in, R

forthcom._ng repor’c - e T
CNR pa.m‘/ ’”’ TR R A e ST
7 A IS R S e
v - N ¢ ’ B N . ( (' !
, N B j N ."’f P < ) v N “
! “ s o
W bv = N (" ’
“a ' . ‘Ni, : ?‘ . 1_7‘ ‘ " “* . ‘ N : ]
CALL INFORMATTON-CONTAINED 5 o ° - 0 7 L, i a0, 570 e et ,
.. HEREIN, I3 .THICLASSTFIED. ‘,,, B T {
o ‘_DATE B6-05-2009. BT I_TIZDI' PfPLJ;rr R A N SR B $
. s A . . s L L‘A-, = . e ,;
. L : o E
oy . 3 . J " !
cp e BN IP G ST .
'« 3 : \ @ =L5 @ﬁ_@- / 9

. ~uw‘*.>.u..«.“ﬂ; N

e mm:.snz‘ P iE AUG 22 1@53 o
‘ Tolson —_ e s JUL 958
Nichols' — " %, |7 - :
. Bocn;dmcm -———!ﬁ ; T *k i COMM FB' i - :
. Belmont .._.__‘ Car

- "Mohr - i
.Parsons <
_Rosen»i ¢ - .
.. Tamm. -
Trotter
Nease

I{i{?o,,‘lf AUG % &
R

. ‘Gandy _____. MAIL.
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Report Form

_ #  ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED
FD-263 (5—12 55) .

HEREIN I5 'LMHIFIED
"~ DATE 06-05

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

03 BY TTFDDSEZLP "PLI;"I"I"

- FEDERAL

Reporting O‘fﬁce Office of Ozigin ’ Date Investigative Period 6 / 12.13.16
WASHINGTON FIELD BUREAU . 7/1/58 | 18,19,23-26/58 ,
‘TITLE OF CASE ig Repor] do s, Typed Bj;b 6
" : b7C
DANIEL CAREETON GAJDUSEK . cea
Visiting Scientist ' . CHARACTER OF CASE ' A

Public Health Service
%?Department of Health, Education

and Welfare ' SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES "
Bethesda, Maryland i ’ -

Srmopsit Employee born September 9 1923, Yonkers, New York. ~ Personal
v _ history set forth. Basis for lnvestlgation is information
\ received that three different issues of the "Leader," a Russian
politicdl propaganda publication,were addressed to Doctor DANIEL
CARLETON GAJDUSEK, 114 Palmer Road, Yonkers, New York. Employee's
¥ Government employment and residence-WDC verified. Associates
- at work recommend favorably as to loyalty. Associates state
employee is somewhat g&rratic and nonconventional in his actions, o
- but that he does not present a problem from a security stand- +b6
point. Employee is living with| | “op7c
in Washington, D, C, No additional pertinent iniormation CSC,
No record HCUA. Passport data set forth. Nb,addltlonal perti-
nent information StatécSécurity. - Informants negative. - No
credit or arrest record. ) s

- P -

REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Wa.sh:.ngton Field Offlce dated
( June 9, 1958, -

7 | ;pp e A‘ (‘// (AS‘ /_\)/’ — ‘ y Wﬁ. .Churg:l;t ( — » Do not :;rite il':-xspcxc'es'belo ] . e .
Copies : . ) —— . T l w _ ‘
. - ' ~ ‘

1 - Washlngton Fleld . : 2 1953 « =>Fﬁr——————
(140-12603) o = s JUL ey QN
‘ 2 ) T - S e
Aee- @Se %%f'f‘ ' 5{?‘%?"; ‘ o = e
: , ¥ qﬂ : - S

23
Moﬂ’?};ﬁ (5;:' i/?;/’;

%3AUG2619518:
m = ‘ @

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to' you by the FBI ‘and neither it nor its contents are to be ‘distributed Qutside the agency to which locned.

; e

% U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFF‘[cEx 1955 0—344750 o




-7 This 'report ‘does not’ represent the results of a .
full :t‘leld :anestlgatlon and. should not-be, construed as.. such L
in connectlon vath Executlve Order 10450. : e - R P




SR ﬂjff R DANIEL CARLETON GATDUSEK. - S
‘ ‘ Degartment of Health Educatlon anﬂ Welfare 3u;[t;;ﬂﬁ?ﬁgich
SR PERSONAL HISTO“%Y o N e

%

'114“'71J”s.ﬂihaThe xolloW1ng personal hlstory data regardlng the
-employee was’ ‘'obtained from hlS Securlty Ihvestl at;on Data
Form, datedfﬁprll 21 . : :

gi'f'”i The employee was born September 9 192a, at Ybnkers

... New. York, ‘He ig single.’ ‘Thé .employeé: is a Doctor-of Medl-.
eine, . © He has traveled exten51ve1y in,. forelgn countrles in -
“connection with his. medical- reseafich.: - From 1938 to¢date, the

;‘employee hasvresided,and ‘has worked in ‘New- Yorkf’callfernla,

c{ and-the® ‘Washingtod, D. C.. aréay-: He:is, presently affiliated-
'“i;‘wlth the Publlc’Health Serv1ce, Department of Health Edu-w

: Informatlon has'been recelved from the Post Office
Department dn communlcatlons dated}December :3,.-1953;. Aprll by AR
- 1954; and’ June 29, 1954, regardlnv nonmallable forelgn
Sj‘polltlcal propaganda ‘that was. turned’ over to-the Post: Offlce
sDepartment by thé: Collectdr of Customs. This. 1nformat;on
_.reflects, -that three different issues of" the’ Meader' swere "
“addressed ‘%o DoctorﬁDANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK, 114 Palmer'"’
}Road, Ybnkers, ‘New’ Xork;~
,Bureau of Custems M

R Ehe employee, on’ hlS Securlty Investlgatlon Form,ff
"' reflects res;dence at.- 114 Palmer Road Yonkers, New York,

Massachusetis,, Me31co, South Amerlca,\Asla, AUSfralla,‘Europe;f’”“‘




L ,KVE‘Q 314(5%1269?{1 ER
A RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION Ly :
| | 8 - EMPLOYMENT | L ‘ T .
'ilﬁ;.‘ Publlc Health- SerV1ce A g
‘;',”' Department,of Health Educatlon ’&
- . . -.and:Welfare .- - R VS S
Bethesda, Maryland L '”;.ij‘ag‘,“T?’j>x3].; “,;1} ,*iii,"ﬂ~ )
"‘-Z*" * ‘*“:,' Personnel records, Publlc ‘Health Serv1ce, Depart— E

ment of..Health, Education and Welfare (HEW) ;" were. reviewed ;;,;_a<
on June 19, 1958 - Thesé records. reflect employee is. presentlyf’@j"”
afflllated w1th the Cllnlcal Center, National Instltutes of
Health, Publlc Health Service, as a- V1s1t1ng sc1entlst The
employee g perlod of. afflllatlon thh the Public-Health o -w,ﬁ'x;>
Serv1ce w1ll ‘cover - the perlod from April 21, 1958, to' April 20 R

- '1959. No lnformatlon appears in the employee\s personnel flle,f.H;‘ o
Publlchﬁealth Serv1ce, which would-reflect. unfavorablyon his T - L
character, reputatlon or loyalty to the Unlted States Govern-l~“;:‘“
ment. : Dot L . o

. . .** L oo ’ ' PEPENE A
.“w".,. > .‘,‘-" . , - ey % v

¢

‘ "'| L Natlonal 3§$5;f
Instltutes ‘of ‘Health; Bethesda,'Maryland, advised on June 24, ... =
1958 -that he has. been acquaanted.w1th the - employee from.~~fw .
AN approx1mately 1951 or’ 1952 to date." He stated that' he became
e acqualnted with Doctox: (Dr.). GAJDUSEK at Walter Reed Army. .

- ‘Hospital and ‘that Dr. GAJDUSEK Was worklng r;f'cn{J B
Gl ‘during the’ early yvears of ‘his ‘association. - He stated ~ -~ f PR
’, " that’ he has contlnued his assoclatlon and contacts w1th 3 B el
Dr GAJDUSEK to the present tlme. . e , -

; '\f!AJ |stated that the employee has traveled
exten51vely in foreign countries- in’ connectlon with his 1‘_Qlc , A
“medical research. He. adv1sed that,in his oplnlon, ‘he_ would Z;gﬁ-ﬁéij“
deseribe the" employee ‘as being - ‘a scientlflc genius and-'oneé . T
“Who Ais briiliantt in His. field of study. . He" stated the fw -0

':employee is an adventurous man .and will not settle down, in fu:‘;f”‘ .
that he always wants. to be’ on the go 1n connection w1th his ,“{“5,] R
medical Tesearch.»,333~*;\ S S T -

PR

o N ;T | |stated that the employee s soie 1nterest fjﬁffi‘f:
©ooAin 1ife appears “to" be.in’ hlS research work and,he has never"‘, T

' -~heard this. 1nd1v1dual even dlscuss problems of polltlcs.; oL e
' o . Lo , : I
S . a o o ’ ‘." T < SO A - ’),"1 :, . ,_':‘)h R .
. ot o= 2= s S T AL
: : 7
.




, - ‘ : : R “ : D

) - 140-12603° ¢ vt e o0 phes T 4
"ﬁ;”fifl"’ Cu ] lstated that the employee is noncon—”; } f} e
P ventlonal An"his-actions- ‘and, 4as an example of.this trait, T e

. he recalls a field trip to. South.Amerlca that. the employee ?53“‘f,¥
“i made in past years.i |stated “that durlng this’ trlp o
. . the" employee devaated from his- planned itenerary.to make a . |
AT ;. spe01al detour into the . Junvle areas of South America for: ~‘ﬂ=ﬁ‘j;,"¢;
S v . . the purpose of observ1ng the natlves in thelr natural hab1~; - i

......

u?;u‘f tats in: that locallty e

}i{‘nﬁafi'”“i’~ '| — Istated that‘when the employee s wonk RN
L - in Asia was néaring completion -on Hhis- recent. trlp to that-
area, the employee apparently was desirous of returning’ to" theay.

. f“g. . United“States by way- of ; ‘Soviet Russia.;l 1cont1nued
T that the employee” proceeded to-make arnangements for-a’ v1sa*“
j_'“v* for travel to: th&ﬂ country and" shortly thereafter: the employee
R ;received an 1nv1tat10n -from ‘the Sov1et Academy of ‘Science

;f;i‘f to trale_Ihrnngh_Russ1a on his return trip to the United - ,J:ﬂi*fi?;‘y
o e 00 Statess stated that the.employee did return.to .= <. . ‘4.
P the Unlted States by Way of Ru551anon this partlcular travel B e

afﬁé»«Fgft o ?1 Iconcluded by statlng that he would have LT
o ‘no’ reason “to - questlon ;the- employee s loyalty to the United ";«\«”: >
{States Government ‘and. he cohsiders thig 1nd1v1dua1 as. belng e

Ll a most S valuable asset to ‘have “on: the»staff at the Public L T
SR Health Serv1ce.;A f\:fl‘ﬁbﬁgﬂfg};;‘;;”,f.f. «4;,;x g-;;;%ggJ,}»nc- B

- |Nationa1 Q"}J?ﬁ;f
Instrtute for-Neurological Research; National Institutes’ oi B
Health 'Bethesda, Maryland, advisedon June 23, 1958, that ~¢“;f§3
thesemployee had been’ work1ng| durlng ..5"%;~ B
~ liation ‘Wwith the ‘Nationdl. Institutes of Health- (NIH) A
RS 'stated that. ‘“the - employee became affiliated. with - ‘;ﬂ «hx o
IR 12T TR organlzation 1n£ﬁﬁf} 1958, and he’; hai_nad_ggniagf ‘with.
j"ﬁ. ‘this individual at vork. since that “timel . stated
that ‘he- has had one or’ two occasions to entertaln ‘the; employee

from a social standp01nt ‘but ‘his contacts wmth thls person
have been prlmarlly profess1ona1.;-1 ;.-.. I

. P alet : RN N
e % * N I3 o~

: = i Istated‘that the employee ;s somewhat
,werratic in’that he is” forgetful of- Tm&ll_ﬂﬁialls regardlng
1assignments that he is’ worklng o,n.,~ stated that

6% s >

~regardless’ of. this - Shortcomlng, “the. employee -is" absolutely ,t?ﬂ"ﬁ’,«
. brilliant in h1s fleld of study-and the. sta®f at NIH is: {;;,r'v B

prepared %o do” hlS 1oglstlca1 work -in. order : 0. beneflt from . -
hls contrlbutlon to med101ne 1n hlS fleld of endeavor. 2 A 0
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The employee s Passport thber 682884 was reneWed

for troyyears .on Aprll 28, 1954, at Tehran, Iran.

"The
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»ﬁ\’<5'f‘ The employee s passpOrt folder oontalns no- 1nfor— - "
o mation. Whlch would reflect: unfavorably on'his character, repuu,ﬁ
S tatlon or; loyalty to the‘Unlted States Government.33:‘ ,

”;\of commumlst actiV1ty in’ the . Washlngton, D {o)8 area, were
ﬁ;contacted on-June- 18 and 24, 1988
isdo not know‘the employee and can furnlsh no 1nformat10n about

1953“_,

~ employeé -was, 'issued Passport thber 123 on November 2 1954,
-at Tehran,. Iran. . The- employee 1ndlcated ‘he. had. Tost’ PaSSport
Number ‘682884, PaSSport Number “123 -was renewed “for two years»x

w» on November 143.1956 'at Melbourne,’Anstralaa.j
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Germany,,Sweden,MAnstralia and New Gulnea for med1cal research
conferences.hn.f g \ . : ,
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SRR The f;les of the Offlce of Securlty, Unlted States
Department of State, Washlngton, D.‘C., ‘were : rev1ewed on’
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‘Informants;advised they

Zlngton, D. C., ‘were revxewed»on June L3, 1958 No record was

POLICE RECORDS

Department Rockv111e, Maryland were. rev1ewed on. June 13
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L e SECVR):TY OF, GQVEE%@IEM QWLOYEEQ

S "“his report ‘dO‘BSi n@i: repreaent 'the z*czsml*i.s of a,
iu;ll fiele‘i iavésiigation and should not be cans'zrued a.s
‘;:such £ ccnnec'&ien with):xecw&*ve Order 10450. ERONENE Iy ;

S T A A e PROPERTY OF FBI
T This s~aimendastmms ceat T Thi e ort 18 Joaned" to-you b
-~ T."Em:"’ms regort a,‘d»shouisdefrz?tly)eo:en?:::;n?ent B theSFBII,) and neither -it. n};r itz AL
“fife for Misseminatian , pur o donten‘bs are 1o be’ distributed‘

pases..; < If™ dxssemmatmur,
e neceSSary, cepxes should be made of‘tms cqpy_ L ,j,‘outside the agency 't.o which

e

- c % - loaned.. - - - "o et
e S, w0 U 'This'is, an EBI 1nves’cigat1ve e e ;; oL
o . i o e e o report and, makes mo recommends- S0 . -

S LR D T e T tion for clearance or disapproval.- .




5, STANDAHD FORM NO. 64

Oﬁice Memﬁzmdum e UNITED STM™ES GOVERNMEN’I“

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI

M%&) SAC, WFO (140-12603)

SUBJECT: DANIEL CARLETONCéAJDUSEK

Visiting Scientist

Public Health Service

3 Department of Health, Education
i and Welfare
g::} SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
(00:Bu)
Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are six copies of b6
the report of S4 |and six copies of a letter- b7cC

N
N \1

-

DATE: 7/1/58 -

ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 0e-05-200%2 BY UCe0Z2ZLP/PLJI/CC

head memorandum evaluating the informants mentioned in the
report, both dated and captioned as above.

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

. The files of 1
on 12/11/57,

reliable information, made available the papers and records
maintained in the headguarters of the White Citizens Council
at Room 5, 1045 - 3lst Street, N. W., Washington, D. C.

Among these records was a stenographer s notebook

ashington Field Office reflect that b2
who is &n a position to furnish

containi o in these notes was be
the name

The significance of the above name and address 3 .
L >¥/‘ appearing in the records of the White Citizens Council is @1’;{/3 .
- not known by WFO. 1In view of the above, this information - -
is not being recorded in the details of this report.

AGENCY CHECKS
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ot Maryland, PD
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State Security Office SA
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WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D, C.

*  Will report results CIA agency check.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No. 140~12603
Washington 25, D. C.
July 1, 1958

DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Department -of Health, Education and Welfare
SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES

Confidential informants who are familiar with
some phases of communist activity in the Washingto
area, referred to in the report of Special Agent

‘dated and captioned as above, have furnished
reliable information in the past.

This is furnished for your information and should
not be disseminated to unauthorized persons or agencies.

Ree- CLSC 7/%5"5’

ki g

ALL INFOFMATION CONTAINEL:
HEREIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 06-05-200% BY UCe03ZZLPS/PLJISCC
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Classification decision per OGA Letter dated: 6/15/09.

ALL INFOEMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED

-

AIRTEL ‘ DATE 07-08-2009 BY UCE0322LP/PLI/CC
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 7/25/56
© FROM: SAC, UFO (140-12603)

DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSER

SGE

Re ¥D-205, 7/21/53.

CIi agency check outstamding. WFO has requested this
matter be expedited. WFO results to be submitted immediately
upon veceipt of CIid4 agency check. |
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 BEFERENCE: Report d: éA dated July \1,‘, 1958, ¢

‘k

o This ‘report does not represent the results of

_ a ‘full -field investigation and should not be -
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DAﬁiEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Visiting Scientist

: Thls report doe" no’c represeﬁt
ot full -field - investigation and- ‘should not \;b
construed_'as such, in connectionl with Executive

[

2
DA

Order

**.-Report-ofs ';

Specj.al Agent

e et

Augustul’-k 1958
Washington, ‘D C.
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necessary{ coples »shouid be made of: th:s copy‘ ofltsid’e'f the: ape "

Secunty of GoVemmént S j

This is an’ FBI 1nvestigative ;
report and; makes no ~recoxmnenda—- o
tion for clearance ordi ;apprOVal
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| O]ﬁce Memo%zndzzm » UNITED ‘sTfQEs GOVERNMENT

0 : DIRECTOR, FBI

&\Q?FROM © SAC, WFO (140-12603)

DATE: 8/1)_‘,/58

ALL INFOFMATION CONTAINEL
HEFEIN 15 UHNCLAS3IFIED
DATE 07-0g-Z009 BY UCe03ZZLP/PLISCC

. 0
SURJECT:  DANTEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Department of Health, Education

and Welfare

tj SG’E .b6
‘ : Encinsed herewlth are six copies of report of b
SA dated 8/14/58 at WFO.
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| ' Boardman
. Belmont

" Gandy ..

ey ALL IHFDPMTIDH LUI‘?T}&INED .
HERETN % UNCLASSIFIED . - . o o : . -
BL‘II“E odbns-z009° BY UCE03R /PLT/CC S ¢ AT
. - o ;-7 ‘ i ‘ - -

‘ \SAC,_washingtonAField,(140~12603) R

- DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Visiting Scientist

Mohr _
Nease

Parsons
Rosen
Tamm

> Trotter ——___
" W.Ce Sullivan
-~ Tele, Room __

- MAIL. aoom IEB/TELETYPE UNIT .

Holloman,

Director, FBI (140-18504)

rcapt1oned “"Chiprop, IS~-CH; Dr. D, Carleton Gajdusek,

IS-CH," a Photostat of thnh_ls_ennlnsed. This letter b2

contalns information from concerning corres- Ay
[and Dr. Gajdusek, 114 Palmer ..

\ .~ _Submj
S f:'?romi referred to above, in your réport.

‘ V.Adheré to exxstlng_znsixnniinnf relating to reportlng of
*ricanformation.fro - . ;L L =

g your_flle pertainlng to Chlprop. -
:E-:: ‘ -2 - . ) R
=2 o - ‘ 7 - ‘:« - - g 1\~§
T f,TiEc 5 - /%9 /@75@7”‘/. g
Enclosure a > N
AP ‘ @ AF: 21 {659 \\i

Jgiﬁg‘%ﬁ53§kicjzg¥§% ‘* . comura__

5 -

April 14, 1959

- Opening Supplemental

-y
£ 7

Public Health Service' -
Department of Health, Education and Welfare

Bethesda; Maryland
SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EPEPLOYEES

Buded: Apr;v.]T 29, 1959

Re San I‘ranc:.sco letter to Bureau dated 3~.>0-59

pondence between
Road, Yonkers, New York, who appears to be identical W:Lth
*the capt:oned 1ndi’vz.dual. ~ o ) }g jq
’ ' B /24
‘Ascertain 1f captioned ;ndmvufual is st:.ll . »‘ffs‘i‘f’“ N

employed with the Federal Government and if so employed,
:al report showing pez:i:lnent information

N —_ ’~‘x“ .
An extra copy of this letter is furn;.shed for -

- '{”4:‘ .,
R

FHpIA

FILEL Ouy

 1'~'100-394984 (Chiprop) N ” Cemmmmy s e b6
\1 - Room 1533 : o
‘WPB:dlb f) e
o CF Mlz:ssn o

APRi 1959

UNRECHPED COoPY




et . ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED: & .
) HEFEIN IZ UNCLASSIFIED-
0e-05-2002 BY UCGO3ZZLP/PLJSCC

Oﬁice Memomnd%m . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

<

«~ STANDARD FORM NO, 64

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 4/16/59

MM : SAC, NEW YORK (140-8922) | ' /\

SUBJECT: DANTIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEK
Department of Health,
Education and Welfare

fvflr SGE .

ReBulet 6/9/58 which requested New Ybrk WFO, Ios Angeles
and Boston to conduct a preliminary investigation of captioned
individual at which time he was employed in Washington, D. C. by
the Department of Health, Education and Welfare.

, Attached hereto for the Bureau and WFO is a Photostat of
San Franclsco letter dated 3/30/59 concerning Dr. GAJDUSEK who
resides ab 114 Palmer Road Yonkers, New Ybrk

Dr. GAJDUSEK is ldentical with captioned indiv1dual

WFO should ascertaln whether or not GAJDUSEK is currently
employed under EO 10450. If so employed, the pertinent information
contained in attached San Francisco letter sheuld be submitted to
the Bureau in report form.

No further action being taken by NYO. . g/
(K}Bureau (Enc 1)

2’ WFO (Enc 1)
1-New York (140-8922)
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R
) o ) ’ ALL INFORMATION CONTALINED

v HERETHN IS UNCLASSIFIED

‘ DATE 05-05-2009 BEY UCS0322LP/PLI/CC

~ .

b2

With referenée to material emanaling lrom| | the Buraau
has instructed that office indices should be ssarchegd concerning the individual
or individuals mentiened angd an svaluation made as.to whebher investigative
action 1s warranted consistent with instruciions set forth in Sectiong 105 and 87D
of the Menual of Instructisns relative €6 ‘instituticn of security investigations
on individuals, Any investigation cenducted should bs kandled under. an individual
c¢ase captioen, . ‘ X .

‘in additien, the Bureeu has pointed oul that in some instences it
may be desirabie %o condust a praliminary investigation %o determine an individualls
identity, residence angd employment, before 2 final evaluatien is made as t¢ whebher

additicnal investigation should bz condusted, - b2

In the event infermatien furnished by lis disseminated,

1t should bear the sesurity classification “Goﬁ‘éggntialo”
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bt GMWSEK who msiaes at HQLWW

Yopk, mas friendl Wthamnmdicaldoctorbythemm S
maides&n?m,m Seurce .

of .
advis been in receipt of varicus reprints

of medical journals ond papers which Dr.. msmmmw
her fom 4 . Sourece adviged that it has been 10

years since hasmmedtoﬁﬁmm&evs.andf

hat she was maimzsl:; axaiting theo &y when Dr. GAIDUSEX would
vizit China. Source stated m‘ilia employed in the
medic& sehool at Peking edlcal College in Peking, !:hirza,

and that she is a pediztridhn.

Scurce advised that thex'e wes 2 stmng, .‘mﬂicauicn
that Dr., GAJDUSEX was meently Invited to attend a .
conference. to e held ia the Soviet Union ond that was i
hoping that some day Dr. GAJDUSEX would recelye the same e -
of invitation from the Peoples Republice of China., The souree b
stated that| |wvas koping to see Dy, GAJDUSEX con the b7cC
10th anniversary of 1;he Peocples Republic of China, which
was to be ¢ in Pexing on i8/1/59. The source
gtated that iw.s 2 Son by the name ©f |
and that he 1s studying the English language and is currently
enrolled in a high school in rexing, China.

The Indices ¢f the San Prancisceo Qffice contain
no information identiflable wlth Dr., GATHUSEY and

Attached for the information of the New York
QfTice arc current ins *z'm.i,ions relating to the proper
handling of material emangting from this source, New
Yordt should gdvise the &meau in all ianstances of the results
of investigzation conducted in thils case and in those
instances vhere prelininary investig‘. tion Andicates no
further investigation was nece sary, a2 brief memorangun
te the Bureauw will oculfice. In ﬁu:wne’* ccmnig‘ﬁ@_ ‘

2-Burear (REG) « : 1
ToNew York (n2a) ; _ , b2

T3-don Franceigee {(2-~L0C~2503)(1

73 “ap
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srelziing to Dr. GAJDUSEX, Mew York should not include :
“in the title of thal commnication dut should retain.
¢ "the naene of Dr. GAJDUSEX, , *

In utllizing the adove informaticn, New York
‘ ghould be extremely circumspect in view of the very sensitive :
nature of the source involved. .
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- WASHINGTON. FIELD

‘Date -
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TITI.E OF CASE
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, iDANIEL CARLETQNQEAJDUSEK
... 'Visiting Scientist -~ =
Public Health Serv1ce i
Department of Health Educat1on
~and Welfare .

- CHARACTER OF CASE

_ ALBERT c HAYDEN, JR | paw_-

o

SECURITY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
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o the ldentlty of . the source must be concealed., -~ ' B o

.- This report has been: cla551f1ed "Conf&déﬁtlal" because -
“1t contalps 1nformat1on relatlng to the Internal Secur1ty of the Unlted

‘ﬂ;"—States,

g e
Bureau letter dated 4/14/59. ol e B
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L 'Copy to:

- o ILJF‘J?-2Q4(Bev.‘9;é3?58) ' ’ ‘ ‘ R s -
- ! . . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '
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: . ) - ) - FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION, GUIDE
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Repstof G4 ALBERT c. HAYDEN JR, . - Ofiee L
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" File Nomber: WASHINGTON FIELD~ (140-12603)
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- ~and papers. Informant
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Employee st1ll em loyed HEW in capt1oned pos1t1 Informant - = . g -
- advised in-1959 +that employee was.friendly wr(:hi | b7C

_of Peking Medical. College .and sent-heér_ reprints of medical journals - .
1d not- personally know employee@ - Co
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V1511:1ng Scz,enust Ass1stant,
D1V1s:1on of Research Grants, Public Health Serv1ce, advised
Apr11 24,°1959 that-the ‘¢ m15) oyee: is on, thle‘rrollsw- and wﬂl
- ‘beise unt11 October;‘ 20 19 : R ‘

7 e O

.».

a0

‘—“ BRI A

f dly wrth a woman, medléal
:;,;gwho ‘resides in Peki: Chma..

g o

eriodically sent” he;' nr_eprmts iof .med1ca1 301_1
The'. informant advi sed it was hls«understandlng ‘
' been in the -United States.some years ago and is now employed- -..

Lo

=z at:the Peking. Medical’ College, ) ekmg ‘Chiina, Th sinformant
adv1sed further-l.rthat he; d;ém 11y, know the glgp‘loyeee

Lty

Lk
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. DIRECTOR, FBI (100-394984)

" SAC, SAI FRAICISCO (105-2563)

@
- DE. D. CQPI&TOA GﬁJDUSEK
oas-om |
‘ “Re San Fra,nc;scb letter _;/30/52, cap %oned ag abcvea
as:‘?vi ed 'i:ha’c DR;

Dur;mg Hovexber 1959,

GAJBUSE:K o811l resides b 114 Palmer Road; Youl |
I who

H_‘Gﬂ&t DR. GAJDUSEK was still friepdly with

gldes :m Peking, Cnina.
Aacoz'ding to the. le&fG’&?g DR &%’ﬂ( has been . .
nd thag |«5‘.«1‘" hoping. ©o. 1*eee:we

o J,n gowespcmdaaee witl
. £rom DR, GAJDUSER-Hexr 8 noi;eu ,’t’rom eniﬂgracl and Mcucou. .

Sourge adviged tha
4o the fact that ghe Was melring pz:epara‘cions fov- the loth

' Anniversary celebation of the People's Republic of China; bub
at the sawme time hoped to receive DR, GAJDUSEK notes and hoped

- wﬁm heﬁ.,

PRSER

eewta.zn ts of several papers to

she would be invitpd to take parfs in ’m*s gre:cfa eele‘mmom o

BR.' GAJDU ~ i&a“ i’erwérﬁed

Source adviﬁeéi uh”f -
ia, the recem; ;gasc

and that was very proud. of the dacto::*.
A’ci:ache@, for I.‘Jew York are cur'ren'i; .mstmctioaa

zelgti.ng %0 the :33?00@,? ima@liag of paterl a}. emaﬂafi,iﬂg ffO*R

N :r.n usilizing the above. ing amna»ma, New Yol should!
be e‘atrsmely ¢iremaspe¢*b in viem af' the seasiﬁz've nature of *Lhe

sour'c«a, 111volved, .

"4 - Buvreau (REG )-
5 - Hew Yotk (REG.)
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4 . . R SR
<§§” . Tot. My, Kimbell Johnson o 'Cl—’ /@ﬁf
. Chief, Investigations Division o Q
Uy S. Civil Sexvice Commlssion
Vashington 25, D. ¢, e ,
! éykf' ... - From: John BEdgar Hbover, ﬁirectér e L8
T Federal Bureau of Investigation: . 23 e
V - - ~:
Subject: DANIEL CARLETON GAJDUSEL L
‘ " - Department of Health, Educdation.and Welfare
SBCURITY oF GOVERNMBNT EMPLOYEES? - Ry
” - Reference is made ‘to prior correspondé;ce from
& thxé%Buxeau Pransmitting the results of an appropriate e
=~ inquiry eghducted by this Bureau concerning the captioned
— individua&gunder Execuclve Ordei 10450«
< oy “‘~There are transmitted herethh two copies of
" the reﬁer% of Special Agent Albexrt- C.:Haydén, Jri, dated
~ - Apréd 27,m1959 at Vashington, D. C.; covering aﬂdltlonal .
:},infggmatygn regarding thls matter. S 3 4ﬂ ~

~

: 1' This is being “furnished to you for;ﬁoﬁr informﬁ- )
tion and should not be disseminated to unauihorlzed I

persons or agencies. = o
i ’ - ;:;:’ )
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Toy Chief, inwatigati@m mvmicn IR
Civil Servico Commisedon - . - epbl
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